
PERTH MEETING MONDAY, 15 SEP 2025

R1 15 Sep 2025 | Corowa | Upton Centre Pivot Irrigation Plate (C1)
Distance: 1600m | Class: 1	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
11:55 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	1	 821394
	2	 0071
	3	 086415
	4	 849734
	5	 633553
	6	 793068
	7	 205004
	8	 796993
	9	 507107
	10	 754640
	11	 58
	12	 348455

DUSTY’S DEEL
NOT THE CHOPS
PLATINUM EXECUTIVE
STAR EMPIRE
TOO BIG
BABBLE ON
LA PLAGE
PENDANTE
SWEET TREATS
WHISTLER GIRL
BOTTAS
TOSEN SNOWFALL

59
59
59
59
59
57
57
57
57
57
55
55

12
2
3
11
6
9
1
4
5
10
7
8

M AITKEN
--
L KING
C PARISH
J KISSICK
J DUFFY
B MC DOUGALL
SAM KENNEDY  3 

P BOUDVILLAIN
C ATKINSON
J LYON
A O’DRISCOLL  2 

JESS GLEESON
D J MCCARTHY
MATT IVILL
M TRAVERS
PETER SMITH
R ARCHARD
C J DAVIS
R G SYMONS
DANIELLE SEIB
A PETERSON
C D WIDDISON
J A HEATH

6
5
5
4
5
5
4
5
4
6
3
6

G
G
G
G
G
M
M
M
M
M
G
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

54
50
48
50
54
45
55
48
51
44
--
--

	12-�1�-2-1
	 4-�1�-0-0
	12-�1�-0-1
	 9-�1�-0-1
	13-�1�-1-3
	23-�1�-2-2
	12-�1�-2-1
	17-�1�-1-1
	 7-�1�-0-0
	31-�1�-1-1
	 2-�0�-0-0
	26-�0�-2-3

$37,195
$6,350
$18,620
$31,300
$43,637
$46,920
$33,050
$81,220
$28,710
$45,270
$1,550
$36,330

	3-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	7-�0�-1-3
	7-�0�-1-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	9-�1�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	7-�1�-1-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	7-�0�-2-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 DUSTY’S DEEL Trainer: Jess Gleeson Barrier: 12 Total: 12-1-2-1 Prize Money: A$37,195
Jockey: M Aitken WT: 59 Good: 10-1-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 9-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Dundeel Dam: Le Havre J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 14/01/25 (244 days)
Owner: R N I Hann, K P Hann, G&C Bayview (Mgr: G N Franklin), P R Mill, Silent Five Racing (Mgr: M R Green), A Kemp, P A G Banks, Lampoon (Mgr: T Parisi), D P Ashworth, P D Sidwell, R 
Coleman, J D Moloney, X J Moloney & The Irish Bros (Mgr: X J Moloney)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 28Dec24	 KER	 turf	 1800	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 M Salter	 56.5	 $2.5	 Baltic Way	 1:51.53	 (25.16)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
1 of 9	 14Jan25	 KIL	 turf	 2000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 John Allen	 59.5	 $3.1	 Prince Pinot	 2:04.44	 (24.34)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
3 of 13	 01Feb25	 KYN	 turf	 1856	 G 	 OB58	 [	 9]	 John Allen	 60	 $7	 Think I’m Famous	 1:54.72	 (25.55)	 8	 8	 ..... 3¼........................ Solid effort
9 of 11	 15Feb25	 MPK	 turf	 1950	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 M Chadwick	 54	 $11	 Rich Champagne	 2:01.20	 (23.42)	 2	 3	 ..... 6½............................No show
4 of 9	 30Aug25	 WAK	 turf	 1610	 G 	 OB58	 [	 6]	 Neil Farley	 59.5	 $4.2	 Mickio	 1:37.97	 (23.84)	 3	 4	 ........ 4.........................Handy run

2 NOT THE CHOPS Trainer: D J Mccarthy Barrier: 2 Total: 4-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$6,350
Jockey: -- WT: 59 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Super One Dam: Star Suite J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 23/08/25 (23 days)
Owner: D.H.A.W Racing (Mgr: D J McCarthy) & Ashlor Racing (Mgr: Ms K A Strain)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 14	01Mar25	 WAT	 turf	 1170	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 J W Stanley	 59.5	 $41	 Blondie’s Toronado	 1:08.73	 (23.60)	 5	 5	 ...... 17............................ Poor run
2 of 8	 07Jul25	 WAT	 turf	 900	  S 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 S McDonough	 ---	 $--	 Noble Nightcrawler	 0:56.45	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... hd........................Barrier trial
32 of 11	24Jul25	 COR	 turf	 1200	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 J Kissick	 58	 $8	 Killimicat	 1:12.01	 (24.11)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
7 of 10	 10Aug25	 WAG	turf	 1200	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 J W Stanley	 59	 $5.5	 Bonnie Murringo	 1:11.29	 (23.55)	 6	 6	 ..... 6¾.........................No excuse
1 of 12	 23Aug25	 BEI	 turf	 1400	  F 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 B Kinninmont	 54	 $*3.2	 Rub Of The Green	 1:21.18	 (22.93)	 -	 -	 ..... 5¾...........................Good win

3 PLATINUM EXECUTIVE Trainer: Matt Ivill Barrier: 3 Total: 12-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$18,620
Jockey: L King WT: 59 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Magnus Dam: Valdori J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-0-0 Last Win: 16/08/25 (30 days)
Owner: Mrs W McCarthy, Mrs L Jacobsen, T Clarke, S Pretty, K Danilow, K Kreeck, Ten B D P, Two Rivers Racing, P Fentiman, Lozza’s Mob, W Malins, P Malins, Mrs P Milne, T Wellington, J 
Cunning, G Walburn, J Robertson, P McCarthy, K McCarthy & Mrs L Blake

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 16Jun25	 ALR	 turf	 1000	  H 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 C Parish	 59	 $91	 Final Crack	 0:59.91	 (23.54)	 3	 9	 ..... 7¾...................... Well beaten
6 of 10	 07Jul25	 WAG	turf	 1200	  H 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 J Innes Jnr	 55	 $61	 Donegal Bay	 1:14.22	 (25.04)	 7	 10	 ........ 5................... Every chance
4 of 13	 18Jul25	 ALR	 turf	 1400	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J Innes Jnr	 56	 $17	 Mr Breakdance	 1:27.03	 (25.12)	 4	 4	 ........ 3.........................Handy run
1 of 10	 16Aug25	 NAD	 turf	 1400	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 C Parish	 55	 $8	 Shooting Firm	 1:24.80	 (24.30)	 1	 1	 ...... hd...........................Good win
5 of 12	 02Sep25	 BEN	 turf	 1412	  S 	 BM56	 [	12]	 Thomas Spillane	 56	 $101	 Sweet Paree	 1:26.07	 (24.51)	 2	 3	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort

4 STAR EMPIRE Trainer: M Travers Barrier: 11 Total: 9-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$31,300
Jockey: C Parish WT: 59 Good: 4-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Vancouver Dam: Annifrid J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 9-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: 01/03/25 (198 days)
Owner: Ms D K Hamlin & G G Brown

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 18Jul25	 ALR	 turf	 1000	  H 	 1	 [	 6]	 J Kissick	 58	 $14	 Magic Leprechaun	 0:59.57	 (23.56)	 4	 4	 ..... 4½.........................Handy run
9 of 13	 10Aug25	 WAG	turf	 1300	  S 	 1	 [	12]	 J Kissick	 58	 $16	 Al Flores	 1:17.38	 (23.40)	 3	 3	 ........ 8............................No show
7 of 11	 19Aug25	 ALR	 turf	 1400	  S 	 1	 [	 6]	 P Boudvillain	 57	 $9.5	 Saventino	 1:26.96	 (25.27)	 6	 5	 ..... 4¾.........................No excuse
3 of 11	 28Aug25	 WAG	turf	 1600	  H 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 C Parish	 57.5	 $13	 Missy Spike	 1:40.26	 (25.65)	 3	 4	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
4 of 12	 07Sep25	 GUD	 turf	 1800	  S 	 BM58	 [	11]	 C Parish	 57.5	 $5.5	 Boy From Tennessee	 1:52.45	 (24.48)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
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5 TOO BIG Trainer: Peter Smith Barrier: 6 Total: 13-1-1-3 Prize Money: A$43,637
Jockey: J Kissick WT: 59 Good: 6-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b/br aus g Fav: 6-1-1-1 58+kg: 7-0-0-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-1-3
Sire: So You Think Dam: Garden Of Eden J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 13-1-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-3 Last Win: 17/08/23 (760 days)
Owner: M J McMahon & Mrs G McMahon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 14	 05Jul25	 WAT	 turf	 1590	  S 	 OB58	 [	11]	 B Button	 58	 $13	 Grinzinger Fashion	 1:39.98	 (24.63)	 3	 3	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort
3 of 12	 18Jul25	 ALR	 turf	 1600	  S 	 1	 [	 1]	 J Kissick	 59	 $8.5	 Blazing Sword	 1:40.08	 (24.54)	 7	 9	 ..... 5¾........................ Solid effort
5 of 14	 05Aug25	 WOD	turf	 1590	  H 	 BM58	 [	13]	 T Nugent	 60	 $9.5	 Lord Domino	 1:39.63	 (26.13)	 6	 6	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
5 of 14	 23Aug25	 WAT	 turf	 1590	 G 	 OB58	 [	 5]	 B Button	 57.5	 $*6.5	 Breezy Bon	 1:36.55	 (24.36)	 4	 4	 ........ 2.......................... Fair effort
3 of 9	 31Aug25	 SEY	 turf	 1600	  H 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 W Egan	 59.5	 $*4.6	 First Chorus	 1:40.50	 (24.87)	 8	 7	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort

6 BABBLE ON Trainer: R Archard Barrier: 9 Total: 23-1-2-2 Prize Money: A$46,920
Jockey: J Duffy WT: 57 Good: 13-0-2-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 13-0-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-1-0
Sire: Overshare Dam: Approach Me J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 23-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-0-1 Last Win: 07/01/24 (617 days)
Owner: R Archard, S Maddox, C Sutton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 22Jun25	 ECH	 turf	 1300	  S 	 OB58	 [	 6]	 P Gatt	 55	 $31	 Dougal McKeen	 1:20.63	 (24.54)	 12	 12	 ....11½............................No show
3 of 10	 13Jul25	 KIL	 turf	 1454	  H 	 OB58	 [	 8]	 Sam Kennedy	 52	 $31	 Altrove	 1:35.42	 (26.48)	 10	 9	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
11 of 12	25Jul25	 ECH	 turf	 1412	  S 	 BM52	 [	 9]	 Sam Kennedy	 53	 $9.5	 Magic Edition	 1:29.67	 (24.99)	 10	 12	 ....12½....................... Not sighted
6 of 12	 24Aug25	 SWH	turf	 1600	 G 	 OB58	 [	 2]	 R Hammond	 52.5	 $41	 Lichester	 1:38.11	 (24.24)	 11	 10	 ..... 4½................... Every chance
8 of 9	 31Aug25	 SEY	 turf	 1600	  H 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 C Parish	 55	 $26	 First Chorus	 1:40.50	 (24.87)	 9	 9	 ....15¾...................... Well beaten

7 LA PLAGE Trainer: C J Davis Barrier: 1 Total: 12-1-2-1 Prize Money: A$33,050
Jockey: B Mc Dougall WT: 57 Good: 12-1-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Omaha Beach Dam: Leny’s Here J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 10/09/24 (370 days)
Owner: Kineld Thoroughbred Racing (Mgr: J G Ferguson), Ms J C Monk &  C W J Ferguson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

14 of 14	10May25	 MOP	 turf	 2500	 G 	 G3	 [	 6]	 J Holder	 56	 $101	 Litzdeel	 2:40.73	 (23.67)	 9	 12	 ...... 24.......................... Well back
5 of 13	 30May25	 BED	 turf	 2200	 G 	 BM58	 [	11]	 J Noonan	 59	 $21	 Littlebitcheeky	 2:19.13	 (23.77)	 11	 11	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort
12 of 12	16Jun25	 RAS	 awt	 2200	 G 	 BM58	 [	12]	 D Moor	 58.5	 $17	 Saveadateforme	 2:16.67	 (23.44)	 11	 11	 ....13½...................... Well beaten
11 of 13	23Aug25	 WAT	 turf	 1300	 G 	 OB58	 [	11]	 T Nugent	 57.5	 $41	 Hidden Comfort	 1:18.03	 (23.83)	 10	 10	 ..... 4¼....................... Not sighted
4 of 10	 08Sep25	 TAT	 turf	 1450	 G 	 BM56	 [	 3]	 T Nugent	 58.5	 $21	 Hide Your Assets	 1:28.24	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run

8 PENDANTE Trainer: R G Symons Barrier: 4 Total: 17-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$81,220
Jockey: Sam Kennedy (a3.0) WT: 57 Good: 6-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 11-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-0-1
Sire: Impending Dam: Pepiniere J+H: 3-0-0-1 Turf: 17-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-1-0 Last Win: 18/06/23 (820 days)
Owner: Mrs J M Symons, R G Symons, D C Miles, C J Sinclair & P Gervasoni

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 28Jun25	 WOD	turf	 1590	  H 	 OB58	 [	10]	 R Hurdle	 57.5	 $9.5	 Arden Green	 1:41.21	 (26.55)	 6	 8	 ....19¼............................No show
6 of 10	 12Jul25	 WAK	 turf	 1600	  S 	 OB58	 [	 8]	 Sam Kennedy	 54	 $31	 Jandami	 1:38.90	 (24.53)	 3	 3	 ........ 4................... Every chance
9 of 11	 26Jul25	 MUR	 turf	 1600	  H 	 OB58	 [	 7]	 Sam Kennedy	 53.5	 $12	 Forest Diamond	 1:43.16	 (26.29)	 3	 5	 ...... 10............................No show
9 of 11	 02Aug25	 HAM	 turf	 1600	  H 	 OB58	 [	 3]	 Ms J Da Rose	 55.5	 $31	 Treasury Place	 1:43.27	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ...... 14............................No show
3 of 9	 30Aug25	 WAK	 turf	 1610	 G 	 OB58	 [	 4]	 Sam Kennedy	 51.5	 $18	 Mickio	 1:37.97	 (23.84)	 6	 6	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort

9 SWEET TREATS Trainer: Danielle Seib Barrier: 5 Total: 7-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$28,710
Jockey: P Boudvillain WT: 57 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Castelvecchio Dam: Coconut Dream J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-0 Last Win: 03/06/24 (469 days)
Owner: Champion Thoroughbreds, Dalanna Bloodstock, J E Abrahams Pty Ltd, G Seto, Red Eye No 2, D Dickson, Mrs K L Stafford, T Stafford, S J Brown, J G Codner, Dream Team, Mrs D L 
Fisher, T S Fisher, W S Simpson & Thug Thoroughbreds

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 14	14Apr24	 WEL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 M A Cahill	 54	 $71	 Fingers Hunter	 1:04.24	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ..... 5½.......................... Well back
7 of 10	 24May24	 GOU	 turf	 1200	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Overmeire	 55	 $11	 Joyner	 1:12.75	 (24.45)	 7	 7	 ........ 4.........................No excuse
1 of 10	 03Jun24	 GOU	 turf	 1500	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms C Keatings	 53	 $5.5	 Devgru	 1:34.15	 (26.17)	 4	 3	 ........ 1...........................Good win
10 of 13	10Aug25	 WAG	turf	 1300	  S 	 1	 [	 9]	 Brock Ryan	 55.5	 $26	 Al Flores	 1:17.38	 (23.40)	 6	 7	 ..... 9¼.......................... Well back
7 of 12	 05Sep25	 CAB	 turf	 1400	  S 	 BM55	 [	10]	 Brock Ryan	 58	 $26	 Cosmic Ride	 1:23.43	 (24.60)	 7	 8	 ..... 6½.........................No excuse

10 WHISTLER GIRL Trainer: A Peterson Barrier: 10 Total: 31-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$45,270
Jockey: C Atkinson WT: 57 Good: 26-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo br aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 17-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-1-1
Sire: Vancouver Dam: Knockout Girl J+H: 12-0-1-1 Turf: 22-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-0 Last Win: 16/10/22 (1065 days)
Owner: A J Davis & Ms J L Dalgleish

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 5	 10Mar25	 WAR	turf	 1700	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 J Weatherley	 53	 $19	 Dark Harmony	 1:43.61	 (25.56)	 2	 3	 ..... 6½.......................... Fair effort
4 of 11	 06Apr25	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 OB58	 [	 6]	 Sage Duric	 51	 $21	 Lucky Compass	 1:30.70	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
6 of 10	 19Apr25	 KER	 turf	 1800	 G 	 BM52	 [	 3]	 C Atkinson	 57	 $10	 The Yachtsman	 1:52.48	 (23.77)	 4	 5	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
4 of 12	 04Aug25	 BYN	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 L Boyd	 54	 $26	 Absolute Sunshine	 1:26.01	 (24.45)	 2	 4	 ..... 8¼.........................Handy run
11 of 11	19Aug25	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 L Boyd	 54	 $81	 Vagabond Hero	 1:31.19	 (25.08)	 5	 7	 ...... 18....................... Not sighted
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11 BOTTAS Trainer: C D Widdison Barrier: 7 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,550
Jockey: J Lyon WT: 55 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Tagaloa Dam: Oriental Lily J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P M Duryea, M Woodier, B Doody, R Boyd, A T Cronin, V Bottas, Miss R K Pearce, Ms M Duryea, Ms B M Duryea, Ms G Taylor, S Kershaw, M Kershaw, Mrs L Kershaw, M R Dickins & 
Mrs N Kershaw

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
5 of 8	 07Jul25	 WAT	 turf	 900	  S 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Cassidy Hill	 ---	 $--	 Royal Turf	 0:55.31	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....10½........................Barrier trial
3 of 8	 24Jul25	 COR	 turf	 900	  S 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 B P Ward	 ---	 $--	 Melodee Rose	 0:54.20	 (23.39)	 -	 -	 ..... 2½........................Barrier trial
5 of 10	 10Aug25	 WAG	turf	 1200	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 B P Ward	 56.5	 $*4	 Bonnie Murringo	 1:11.29	 (23.55)	 10	 10	 ..... 5¼.......................... Fair effort
8 of 10	 28Aug25	 WAG	turf	 1400	  H 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms L Day	 57	 $8.5	 Sunroe	 1:27.03	 (24.61)	 7	 7	 ..... 9½...................... Well beaten

12 TOSEN SNOWFALL Trainer: J A Heath Barrier: 8 Total: 26-0-2-3 Prize Money: A$36,330
Jockey: A O’Driscoll (a2.0) WT: 55 Good: 19-0-0-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 2-0-1-1 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-2-0
Sire: Tosen Stardom Dam: Pristine Girl J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 24-0-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-2-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Dr J A Heath

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 07Jun25	 SWH	turf	 2400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Alana Kelly	 57.5	 $11	 Silver Pledge	 2:37.39	 (--.--)	 9	 6	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
8 of 12	 27Jun25	 WAK	 turf	 2000	  S 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 Tom Madden	 57.5	 $19	 Usk Valley	 2:05.26	 (--.--)	 11	 11	 ..... 6¾...................... Well beaten
4 of 10	 12Jul25	 WAK	 turf	 2000	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Jack Hill	 57.5	 $9	 Bismarck	 2:08.99	 (23.92)	 3	 5	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run
5 of 10	 18Jul25	 MRA	 turf	 2000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Jack Hill	 57.5	 $12	 Wyndinthewillows	 2:07.81	 (24.05)	 4	 4	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort
5 of 7	 27Jul25	 BYN	 awt	 2100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 C Newitt	 57.5	 $4.6	 Quick Qudos	 2:14.09	 (23.80)	 6	 3	 ..... 7¼.......................... Fair effort
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R2 15 Sep 2025 | Corowa | Barlen’s Event Hire Country Boosted Mdn Hcp
Distance: 1400m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $30,000
12:35 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	1	 338082
	2	 569723
	3	 63590
	4	 502387
	5	 356355
	6	 960
	7	 823092
	8	 895073
	9	 758224
	10	 592746

MAJESTIC DEEL
DOUBTFREE
DOPPIO
LOST YA SOCK
ROULLOTTIE
SEASMOKE
STORMY MALICE
STRATEGIC DEFENSE
SUPER JULES
TORNADO ANWA

59
58.5
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58

9
8
4
6
2
5
3
7
10
1

ELLA BENT  4 

B MC DOUGALL
J DUFFY
L KING
J KISSICK
A O’DRISCOLL  2 

C PARISH
J RICHARDS
P BOUDVILLAIN
J LYON

R T STUBBS
P WIDDUP
DOUG GORREL
DOUG GORREL
S BLOOMFIELD
M TRAVERS
M TRAVERS
P WIDDUP
G J COLVIN
W CARROLL

4
4
4
4
5
3
4
5
4
5

G
G
M
M
M
F
M
M
M
M

AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	12-�0�-2-3
	 8-�0�-1-1
	 5-�0�-0-1
	15-�0�-2-2
	18-�0�-3-7
	 3-�0�-0-0
	18-�0�-4-1
	 8-�0�-0-1
	10-�0�-2-0
	10-�0�-1-0

$22,850
$16,375
$5,485
$23,830
$47,150
$3,100
$32,420
$11,300
$17,250
$12,075

	6-�0�-2-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	7-�0�-1-2
	3-�0�-1-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-1-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-1-0
	3-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 MAJESTIC DEEL Trainer: R T Stubbs Barrier: 9 Total: 12-0-2-3 Prize Money: A$22,850
Jockey: Ella Bent (a4.0) WT: 59 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 3-0-1-1

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-2-1
Sire: Dundeel Dam: Majestic Trick J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 12-0-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-1-3 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs E M F Ovenstone

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 16Jun25	 ALR	 turf	 1500	  H 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 J Lyon	 59	 $6	 Blazing Sword	 1:32.44	 (25.05)	 10	 8	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
8 of 14	 22Jun25	 WAG	turf	 1400	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 S Guymer	 56	 $*3.7	 Badhatharry	 1:26.24	 (24.12)	 10	 11	 ..... 3¼...................... Well beaten
12 of 14	05Jul25	 WAT	 turf	 1590	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 R Houston	 59.5	 $9	 Flutterby	 1:41.03	 (24.60)	 13	 13	 ..... 6¼...................... Well beaten
8 of 9	 24Jul25	 COR	 turf	 1400	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 S Guymer	 59	 $4.6	 Gioia River	 1:26.75	 (24.63)	 9	 9	 ........ 5...................... Well beaten
2 of 12	 07Sep25	 GUD	 turf	 1400	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ella Bent	 55	 $14	 Straandstorm	 1:25.00	 (24.55)	 8	 8	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run

2 DOUBTFREE Trainer: P Widdup Barrier: 8 Total: 8-0-1-1 Prize Money: A$16,375
Jockey: B Mc Dougall WT: 58.5 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Dubious Dam: Liberating J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 8-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: D Clarke

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 14	 14Feb25	 TER	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 A Mc Cabe	 58	 $151	 Ultra Blue	 1:24.01	 (24.45)	 3	 3	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance
9 of 9	 23Mar25	 GOU	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 J Penza	 55	 $21	 The Mona Lisa	 1:16.72	 (23.58)	 2	 2	 ....15¾............................No show
7 of 9	 19Aug25	 ALR	 turf	 1175	  H 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 B Owen	 59	 $4.6	 Party Boss	 1:12.21	 (24.63)	 4	 5	 ..... 7¼.........................No excuse
2 of 11	 28Aug25	 WAG	turf	 1000	  H 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 B Mc Dougall	 59	 $9.5	 Machete	 1:00.56	 (--.--)	 6	 8	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
3 of 12	 07Sep25	 GUD	 turf	 1180	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 C Parish	 56	 $4.8	 Drumcondra	 1:10.71	 (24.09)	 6	 5	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort

3 DOPPIO Trainer: Doug Gorrel Barrier: 4 Total: 5-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$5,485
Jockey: J Duffy WT: 58 Good: 4-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b nz m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Reliable Man Dam: Espresso Shot J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S M Sanbrook, M G Noack, Mrs D M NOACK, J M Brayne, Rudd Racing (Mgr: T L Rudd), A G Messenger, R G Jessup, P J Bonnett, Mrs N Bonnett, Ms C Bourke, T J Haigh, J R Brett, 
C T Hurford, M Goirigolzarri, J D Bastianon, I B McGrath, D S Coombs, Mrs M A Coombs

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 10Jan25	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 J Mott	 56.5	 $21	 Sacred Rocks	 1:26.62	 (23.07)	 8	 8	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance
3 of 9	 02Feb25	 SAL	 turf	 1732	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 T Stockdale	 57	 $9	 Cinch	 1:44.38	 (24.04)	 6	 7	 ..... 7½........................ Solid effort
5 of 12	 21Feb25	 KIL	 turf	 2000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 B Mertens	 57	 $4.4	 Chesapeake Babe	 2:05.15	 (24.45)	 7	 8	 ..... 7¾.......................... Fair effort
9 of 12	 06Apr25	 GUD	 turf	 1800	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 Violet Soulsby	 53	 $31	 Ana Carolina	 1:50.89	 (--.--)	 9	 10	 ........ 6............................No show
12 of 13	28Aug25	 WAG	turf	 1200	  H 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 J Lyon	 55	 $51	 Autumn Break	 1:12.81	 (24.15)	 8	 8	 ....15¼...................... Well beaten

4 LOST YA SOCK Trainer: Doug Gorrel Barrier: 6 Total: 15-0-2-2 Prize Money: A$23,830
Jockey: L King WT: 58 Good: 8-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

4yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-1-2
Sire: Star Turn Dam: Sweet Chestnut J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-0-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-2-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs M Rosengren, No Mans Land (K Salvestro), Pink Fillies (K Frazier), Ms N Rosengren, Ms H Rosengren, Ms S Lynch, Ms C Lynch, J Brayne, Mrs J Hillam, Mrs F Gorrel, Mrs E 
Bentley, Mrs K Dumaresq, Mrs K Grant, Mrs M Yeo, Mrs K Howard, Ms C Taylor, Galfrenz

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 14	30Mar25	 WAG	turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 Violet Soulsby	 53.5	 $51	 King Czar	 1:23.35	 (23.03)	 11	 11	 ....14¾............................ Poor run
2 of 7	 10Jul25	 DUB	 turf	 1300	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J Richards	 56	 $11	 Highland Eightgee	 1:18.61	 (--.--)	 5	 6	 ..... 2¼.............................Nice run
3 of 9	 24Jul25	 COR	 turf	 1400	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J Kissick	 58	 $9	 Gioia River	 1:26.75	 (24.63)	 1	 1	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
8 of 12	 03Aug25	 FOR	 turf	 1600	  H 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J Kissick	 58	 $5	 Think I Do	 1:38.66	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ..... 8¼...................... Well beaten
7 of 7	 04Aug25	 WRS	turf	 1675	  H 	 1	 [	 5]	 J Richards	 55	 $31	 Flutterby	 1:46.42	 (23.59)	 2	 2	 ....15½.........................No excuse
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5 ROULLOTTIE Trainer: S Bloomfield Barrier: 2 Total: 18-0-3-7 Prize Money: A$47,150
Jockey: J Kissick WT: 58 Good: 13-0-2-5 Track: 1-0-0-1

5yo b/br aus m Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 6-0-1-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-1
Sire: Casino Prince Dam: Ain’t She Grand J+H: 8-0-2-3 Turf: 18-0-3-7 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-2 Last Win: --
Owner: P Knight

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 13Apr25	 WAG	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Kissick	 57.5	 $9.5	 Group Chat	 1:10.86	 (22.81)	 1	 1	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort
6 of 8	 24Apr25	 ALR	 turf	 1175	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 P Boudvillain	 57	 $19	 Sargeant Stan	 1:09.08	 (22.95)	 1	 2	 ..... 5¾................... Every chance
3 of 7	 04Aug25	 WRS	turf	 1065	  H 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 C Parish	 55.5	 $9.5	 Palais Du Rhin	 1:02.42	 (23.38)	 5	 3	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
5 of 9	 19Aug25	 ALR	 turf	 1175	  H 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 A O’Driscoll	 55	 $5	 Party Boss	 1:12.21	 (24.63)	 3	 4	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort
5 of 10	 28Aug25	 WAG	turf	 1400	  H 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 B Mc Dougall	 56	 $6.5	 Sunroe	 1:27.03	 (24.61)	 4	 3	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort

6 SEASMOKE Trainer: M Travers Barrier: 5 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$3,100
Jockey: A O’Driscoll (a2.0) WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo gr aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dracarys Dam: Smooth Celebration J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M Travers, Ms M J Hayward, K Harris, J L Winner, Ms J M L Ford, N Beck, M J Bailey, Ms J L Hadow & S N Cox

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
4 of 8	 24Jul25	 COR	 turf	 900	  S 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 A O’Driscoll	 ---	 $--	 Melodee Rose	 0:54.20	 (23.39)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¾........................Barrier trial
9 of 10	 10Aug25	 WAG	turf	 1200	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 A O’Driscoll	 53	 $6.5	 Bonnie Murringo	 1:11.29	 (23.55)	 2	 2	 ..... 7¾............................No show
6 of 11	 28Aug25	 WAG	turf	 1000	  H 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 A O’Driscoll	 53	 $9	 Machete	 1:00.56	 (--.--)	 10	 11	 ..... 1¾................... Every chance
10 of 12	07Sep25	 GUD	 turf	 1180	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 A O’Driscoll	 53.5	 $11	 Drumcondra	 1:10.71	 (24.09)	 5	 9	 ..... 6¼.......................... Well back

7 STORMY MALICE Trainer: M Travers Barrier: 3 Total: 18-0-4-1 Prize Money: A$32,420
Jockey: C Parish WT: 58 Good: 8-0-2-0 Track: 2-0-2-0

4yo gr aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0
Sire: Ilovethiscity Dam: Leaven Of Malice J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 17-0-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-2-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Ms R J Tatham

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 02Jun25	 COR	 turf	 1200	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 B Button	 55	 $3.9	 Ti Tree Royal	 1:10.82	 (23.51)	 6	 5	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
3 of 8	 13Jun25	 GOU	 turf	 1300	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 A O’Driscoll	 53	 $6	 Hamaguchi	 1:19.97	 (24.79)	 8	 8	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
11 of 14	22Jun25	 WAG	turf	 1400	  S 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 P Boudvillain	 56	 $19	 Badhatharry	 1:26.24	 (24.12)	 12	 13	 ........ 6....................... Not sighted
9 of 10	 13Jul25	 NAD	 turf	 1400	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 A O’Driscoll	 54.5	 $14	 Miss Pepeha	 1:24.50	 (24.35)	 10	 10	 ........ 7............................No show
2 of 9	 24Jul25	 COR	 turf	 1400	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 C Parish	 57	 $16	 Gioia River	 1:26.75	 (24.63)	 5	 5	 ...... ns.............................Nice run

8 STRATEGIC DEFENSE Trainer: P Widdup Barrier: 7 Total: 8-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$11,300
Jockey: J Richards WT: 58 Good: 6-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: National Defense Dam: As I Do J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 8-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: D J Clarke, J A Honeychurch, Ms T M Mooring, L J honehchurch, D J Honeychurch, S W Withers, S K Homann, B J Merrall, T Sutton, N Wilson, S Boulton & T J Ford

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 13	 30Mar25	 WAG	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 B Button	 53.5	 $21	 Hollerloud	 1:10.61	 (22.58)	 10	 11	 ........ 5............................No show
5 of 11	 24Apr25	 ALR	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 B P Ward	 55.5	 $26	 Sister Shay	 1:28.88	 (23.89)	 11	 10	 ..... 6½.......................... Fair effort
13 of 14	15May25	 WAT	 turf	 1590	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 B P Ward	 57.5	 $101	 Grinzinger Fashion	 1:37.29	 (24.32)	 10	 11	 ...... 10............................ Poor run
7 of 9	 20May25	 KIL	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 L McNeil	 57.5	 $21	 My Friday Beau	 1:40.96	 (23.88)	 9	 9	 ....12½.........................No excuse
3 of 13	 28Aug25	 WAG	turf	 1200	  H 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J Richards	 55	 $61	 Autumn Break	 1:12.81	 (24.15)	 12	 12	 ........ 4........................ Solid effort

9 SUPER JULES Trainer: G J Colvin Barrier: 10 Total: 10-0-2-0 Prize Money: A$17,250
Jockey: P Boudvillain WT: 58 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Supido Dam: Julia J+H: 4-0-2-0 Turf: 10-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-2-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G J Colvin, Ms V Mitchell, KLDP Racing (Mgr D McPherson), M Doyle, P Savcic, D S Coombs, Mrs M A Coombs, M Kent, Miss G A Colvin, Mrs S M Turner, G A C Turner, B L C Turner, 
L J Turner, D C Comerford & Drueberoe (Mgr SG Oehm).

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 28Jun25	 GUD	 turf	 1000	  H 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 J Richards	 55	 $14	 Sweet About Me	 1:00.89	 (24.24)	 9	 9	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort
8 of 11	 18Jul25	 ALR	 turf	 1175	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 J Richards	 57	 $21	 Deepwater Artist	 1:12.04	 (24.53)	 5	 6	 ..... 3¾...................... Well beaten
2 of 11	 04Aug25	 WRS	turf	 1200	  H 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 P Boudvillain	 57	 $26	 Wild Annie	 1:11.47	 (24.13)	 3	 3	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
2 of 8	 10Aug25	 WAG	turf	 1400	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 P Boudvillain	 56	 $3.4	 Reckless Behaviour	 1:25.26	 (22.49)	 3	 4	 ........ 2.............................Nice run
4 of 10	 28Aug25	 WAG	turf	 1400	  H 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 P Boudvillain	 56	 $*3.3	 Sunroe	 1:27.03	 (24.61)	 3	 4	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run

10 TORNADO ANWA Trainer: W Carroll Barrier: 1 Total: 10-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$12,075
Jockey: J Lyon WT: 58 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Toronado Dam: The Savant J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 10-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J K McGinn & W Carroll M Carroll

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 16Nov24	 GUD	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Richards	 55.5	 $26	 Prophet’s Magic	 1:22.39	 (24.09)	 10	 9	 ........ 7............................No show
2 of 10	 07Dec24	 ALR	 turf	 1500	  H 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Carly Frater	 55	 $51	 Swinging High	 1:34.19	 (26.15)	 8	 8	 ..... 2½.............................Nice run
7 of 7	 13Dec24	 CAN	 turf	 1900	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 M Bourke	 55	 $201	 Mr Bolt	 1:58.00	 (23.93)	 3	 6	 ....19¼.........................No excuse
4 of 9	 19Aug25	 ALR	 turf	 1175	  H 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 J Duffy	 57	 $19	 Party Boss	 1:12.21	 (24.63)	 8	 6	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
6 of 12	 07Sep25	 GUD	 turf	 1400	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 J Lyon	 57	 $9.5	 Straandstorm	 1:25.00	 (24.55)	 9	 9	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
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R3 15 Sep 2025 | Corowa | Campbell’s Wines, Rutherglen Maiden Plate
Distance: 1200m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
1:10 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	1	 244
	2	 702646
	3	 9378
	4	 8
	5	 927238
	6	 89
	7	 677520
	8	 079350
	9	
	10	 86
	11	
	12	 5
	13e	202877
	14e	505780
	15e	747077
	16e	 40000
	17e	 00
	18e	 0

CRYING COUGAR
HAS HE GOT IT
IF YOU CAN
BLESSING SEASON
INKAANTOON
MAGNETIC ISLAND
THE THIRD WISH
UYTAAHKOO
BLACK FANG
MCPHILLAMY
DUBAI FOUNTAIN
JUSTENUFFSPLASH
WINNING WINNIE
FLIGHT OFFICER
LULL US AWAY
AEROFOIL
WYANGLE RUBY
ADAJ

59
59
59
57
57
57
57
57
56.5
56.5
55
55
57
59
57
59
57
55

3
1
15
12
11
6
13
5
7
10
16
4
14
8
18
9
2
17

J KISSICK
B VALE
L KING
J RICHARDS
P BOUDVILLAIN
B MC DOUGALL
C PARISH
ELLA MC GUIRK  3 

J LYON
ELLA BENT  4 

--
B P WARD
A O’DRISCOLL  2 

ALICE KENNEDY  3 

--
MILOS BUNJEVAC
--
--

O OSBORNE
ASHLEIGH SMITH
B BRISBOURNE
P MCVICAR
C D WIDDISON
C D WIDDISON
D J O’PREY
R R WESTON
C D WIDDISON
R T STUBBS
ANDREW DALE
C D WIDDISON
M TRAVERS
J E & C LEDGER
R T STUBBS
J E & C LEDGER
MS S THOMPSON
S BLOOMFIELD

4
6
4
4
4
4
6
6
3
3
3
3
5
5
5
4
4
3

G
G
G
M
M
M
M
M
G
G
F
F
M
G
M
G
M
F

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 3-�0�-1-0
	 7-�0�-1-0
	 4-�0�-0-1
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 9-�0�-2-1
	 2-�0�-0-0
	21-�0�-3-4
	14-�0�-0-2
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 7-�0�-2-0
	10-�0�-0-1
	 6-�0�-0-0
	 5-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0

$7,950
$9,110
$5,415
$1,000
$16,720
$1,875
$34,777
$13,075
$0
$1,300
$0
$1,950
$9,490
$7,560
$3,925
$2,355
$675
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-1-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-1-2
	5-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	4-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

1 CRYING COUGAR Trainer: O Osborne Barrier: 3 Total: 3-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$7,950
Jockey: J Kissick WT: 59 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Boulder City Dam: Bella’s Cry J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R A Osborne & Dr C P Duddy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 26May25	 WOD	turf	 800	  S 	 Tri	 [	 9]	 B P Ward	 ---	 $--	 Boogie Board	 0:47.60	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 6........................Barrier trial
2 of 13	 02Jun25	 COR	 turf	 900	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J Kissick	 59	 $71	 Majestic Maremma	 0:52.40	 (22.86)	 8	 8	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
4 of 9	 16Jun25	 ALR	 turf	 1000	  H 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Duffy	 59	 $26	 Final Crack	 0:59.91	 (23.54)	 2	 2	 ........ 6.........................Handy run
3 of 8	 19Aug25	 BED	 turf	 1000	  S 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 Tayla Childs	 ---	 $--	 Tesoro Mio	 1:02.72	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3½........................Barrier trial
4 of 7	 01Sep25	 BYN	 awt	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 T Nugent	 59.5	 $10	 Danube	 0:59.36	 (22.85)	 5	 5	 ..... 3½.........................Handy run

2 HAS HE GOT IT Trainer: Ashleigh Smith Barrier: 1 Total: 7-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$9,110
Jockey: B Vale WT: 59 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Sheer Talent Dam: Magestique J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ms A T Stanley, W Stinson, Miss D M Fisher, C Moran, W A Kelly & P Watts

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 12	17Aug23	 SEY	 turf	 1100	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Keating	 59.5	 $201	 Hedged	 1:04.81	 (23.59)	 10	 11	 ....17¼...................... Well beaten
2 of 7	 09Aug24	 ACT	 awt	 1080	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms W Costin	 57	 $7	 Maikrow	 1:04.03	 (23.24)	 1	 1	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
6 of 8	 23Aug24	 ACT	 awt	 1080	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms W Costin	 59	 $26	 Sir Maurice	 1:03.57	 (23.74)	 2	 2	 ........ 5................... Every chance
4 of 9	 19Aug25	 ALR	 turf	 900	  H 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J W Stanley	 55.5	 $7.5	 Lunar Mojo	 0:53.64	 (23.23)	 5	 5	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run
6 of 12	 07Sep25	 GUD	 turf	 1180	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 B Vale	 55.5	 $15	 Drumcondra	 1:10.71	 (24.09)	 3	 2	 ..... 2¼................... Every chance

3 IF YOU CAN Trainer: B Brisbourne Barrier: 15 Total: 4-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$5,415
Jockey: L King WT: 59 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Magna Grecia Dam: Mrs Kipling J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Affinity T’Bred Racing (Mg: A Twist), D Appleton, Ms K Appleton, M Appleton, C Branson, J Chantrell, G Diamond, Mrs Heard, Hedgemen (Mg: S Lord), A Marshall, B McMillan, S Mcmil-
lan, S Peoples, A Shannon, D Shannon, Christmas At Nana’s (Mg: B Wapling), W C

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 24Dec24	 WRS	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Milos Bunjevac	 57.5	 $9.5	 Divron	 1:08.63	 (23.05)	 8	 10	 ..... 4½............................No show
3 of 10	 09Jan25	 WAG	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Connor Murtagh	 57.5	 $8	 Jackpot Star	 1:11.23	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort
7 of 12	 06Feb25	 WAT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Connor Murtagh	 59	 $11	 Homecoming	 1:23.65	 (23.93)	 4	 4	 ..... 8¾.........................No excuse
2 of 8	 24Jul25	 COR	 turf	 900	  S 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Alice Kennedy	 ---	 $--	 Melodee Rose	 0:54.20	 (23.39)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¼........................Barrier trial
8 of 14	 23Aug25	 WAT	 turf	 1100	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 L King	 59.5	 $12	 Mongolian Mission	 1:04.63	 (23.63)	 6	 7	 ..... 4¼...................... Well beaten

4 BLESSING SEASON Trainer: P Mcvicar Barrier: 12 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,000
Jockey: J Richards WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Written By Dam: Two Hearts J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Dr K C Lam

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
2 of 8	 26Jan25	 WAG	turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 J Lyon	 ---	 $--	 Jessie Doll	 0:59.28	 (22.81)	 -	 -	 ........ 2........................Barrier trial
4 of 7	 18Jul25	 ALR	 turf	 900	  S 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 J Keating	 ---	 $--	 Impending Imprint	 0:55.32	 (23.80)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¾........................Barrier trial
5 of 8	 10Aug25	 WAG	turf	 1000	  S 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 P Boudvillain	 ---	 $--	 Flying Season	 0:59.75	 (23.60)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¼........................Barrier trial
8 of 11	 28Aug25	 WAG	turf	 1000	  H 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 J Lyon	 57	 $10	 Machete	 1:00.56	 (--.--)	 4	 5	 ........ 2...................... Well beaten
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5 INKAANTOON Trainer: C D Widdison Barrier: 11 Total: 9-0-2-1 Prize Money: A$16,720
Jockey: P Boudvillain WT: 57 Good: 5-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br nz m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 8-0-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-1
Sire: Per Incanto Dam: Kaatoon J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Wylie Dalziel Roy Higgins Racing, G Goyne, R McNulty, Mates Of Al, Mrs S Clark, Moama Kick On, J A Binney, G K McCormick, M V Bolam, Collock Racing, S Long, W Sharp, Ms R 
Meadmore, P Boustead, Maverick Racing, Yellow & Black Macca Racing & C Widdison

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 14Jan25	 KIL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms L Meech	 57	 $9.5	 Privalova	 1:09.78	 (23.73)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¼.............................Nice run
7 of 10	 07Feb25	 COL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 P Moloney	 56	 $16	 Red Line Fever	 1:04.03	 (21.57)	 6	 6	 ..... 6¼.........................No excuse
2 of 10	 28Jun25	 WOD	turf	 1100	  H 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 R Hurdle	 57.5	 $13	 Momentice	 1:06.96	 (24.43)	 5	 5	 ........ 5.............................Nice run
3 of 12	 13Jul25	 KIL	 turf	 1204	  H 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Will Price	 57.5	 $4.2	 Lady Maestro	 1:14.98	 (25.32)	 3	 3	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
8 of 10	 05Aug25	 WOD	turf	 1100	  H 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 R Hurdle	 57.5	 $4	 With Strength	 1:07.09	 (24.87)	 2	 3	 ..... 7½...................... Well beaten

6 MAGNETIC ISLAND Trainer: C D Widdison Barrier: 6 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,875
Jockey: B Mc Dougall WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Magnus Dam: Magnetic Magic J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Snow Road Thoroughbreds ( Mgr: G N McNulty)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
5 of 10	 04Aug25	 WRS	turf	 1065	  H 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 Cassidy Hill	 ---	 $--	 Justenuffsplash	 1:03.97	 (24.15)	 -	 -	 ....13¼........................Barrier trial
8 of 11	 23Aug25	 BEI	 turf	 1100	  F 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 L McNeil	 57.5	 $10	 Loveofmylife	 1:03.75	 (23.28)	 -	 -	 ..... 6¾...................... Well beaten
9 of 12	 07Sep25	 GUD	 turf	 1180	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J Lyon	 56.5	 $61	 Drumcondra	 1:10.71	 (24.09)	 2	 4	 ........ 6............................No show

7 THE THIRD WISH Trainer: D J O’prey Barrier: 13 Total: 21-0-3-4 Prize Money: A$34,777
Jockey: C Parish WT: 57 Good: 8-0-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 8-0-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-2
Sire: Vancouver Dam: Merridance J+H: 4-0-2-1 Turf: 21-0-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 13-0-2-2 Last Win: --
Owner: C J Lamb, Mrs L R Sewell, Mrs P M Dinsdale, J F Dinsdale, N Vo, A L Mitchell, G Taylor, Mrs V Taylor, C English, Mrs V Pascoe, M H McIntyre, C W McIntyre, G McIntyre, P H Thomp-
son, W A Bonnici, Mrs S Clemens, A G Nicholls, DJ O’Prey & Mrs Y Mitchell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 16Jun25	 ALR	 turf	 1000	  H 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 B P Ward	 57	 $26	 Final Crack	 0:59.91	 (23.54)	 8	 7	 ........ 7.........................No excuse
7 of 10	 28Jun25	 WOD	turf	 1100	  H 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Sarah Field	 55.5	 $41	 Momentice	 1:06.96	 (24.43)	 7	 8	 ....12¾.........................No excuse
5 of 13	 18Jul25	 ALR	 turf	 1400	  S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 B Button	 54	 $8	 Mr Breakdance	 1:27.03	 (25.12)	 1	 1	 ..... 4½.......................... Fair effort
2 of 10	 10Aug25	 WAG	turf	 1200	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 C Parish	 57	 $11	 Bonnie Murringo	 1:11.29	 (23.55)	 4	 3	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run
11 of 12	23Aug25	 WAT	 turf	 1300	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 C Parish	 57.5	 $31	 Highly Intrigued	 1:18.15	 (24.13)	 3	 5	 ........ 6....................... Not sighted

8 UYTAAHKOO Trainer: R R Weston Barrier: 5 Total: 14-0-0-2 Prize Money: A$13,075
Jockey: Ella Mc Guirk (a3.0) WT: 57 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 11-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-0
Sire: Starspangledbanner Dam: Sister Livia J+H: 5-0-0-0 Turf: 14-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 13-0-0-2 Last Win: --
Owner: R R Weston

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 07Jul25	 WAG	turf	 1000	  H 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ella Mc Guirk	 54	 $71	 Serenading	 0:59.90	 (23.53)	 3	 7	 ....10¾.........................No excuse
9 of 11	 18Jul25	 ALR	 turf	 1175	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ella Mc Guirk	 54	 $151	 Deepwater Artist	 1:12.04	 (24.53)	 4	 4	 ..... 5½............................No show
3 of 7	 27Jul25	 SPH	 turf	 1000	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 R B Prag	 55.5	 $14	 Your Magic	 0:57.87	 (--.--)	 5	 6	 ........ 9........................ Solid effort
5 of 11	 28Aug25	 WAG	turf	 1000	  H 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 R B Prag	 55.5	 $18	 Machete	 1:00.56	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort
11 of 12	07Sep25	 GUD	 turf	 1000	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 R B Prag	 55.5	 $26	 Written By Lucy	 0:58.87	 (23.42)	 10	 12	 ........ 6....................... Not sighted

9 BLACK FANG Trainer: C D Widdison Barrier: 7 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: J Lyon WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: All Too Hard Dam: Kamarla Rose J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Lazor Sports (Mgr: M A Endresz)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
5 of 10	 28Aug25	 WAG	turf	 1000	  H 	 Tri	 [	10]	 J Lyon	 ---	 $--	 Vivid Beacon	 1:01.47	 (24.19)	 -	 -	 ........ 4........................Barrier trial

10 MCPHILLAMY Trainer: R T Stubbs Barrier: 10 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,300
Jockey: Ella Bent (a4.0) WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Flying Artie Dam: Snitzel’s Jewel J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs E M F Ovenstone

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
6 of 7	 18Jul25	 ALR	 turf	 900	  S 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 J Kissick	 ---	 $--	 Impending Imprint	 0:55.32	 (23.80)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¼........................Barrier trial
8 of 11	 04Aug25	 WRS	turf	 1200	  H 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 M A Cahill	 56.5	 $61	 Wild Annie	 1:11.47	 (24.13)	 8	 8	 ........ 9...................... Well beaten
6 of 9	 19Aug25	 ALR	 turf	 1175	  H 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Richards	 56.5	 $51	 Party Boss	 1:12.21	 (24.63)	 7	 7	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
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11 DUBAI FOUNTAIN Trainer: Andrew Dale Barrier: 16 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: All Too Hard Dam: Desert Realm J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A Dale, G E Burgess, P L Thrum, L J Murphy-Dale, R J Atchison, Mrs A Pickersgill, Ms D L Jones, P A Jones, Mrs A B White, Ms A A White, L M Albutt, Ms L K Carroll, B J Morris, Ace 
Racing (Mgr: L D Finnerty) & M Dynon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
7 of 8	 15Apr25	 BEN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 R Hurdle	 ---	 $--	 Cries And Whispers	 0:59.85	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....12¼........................Barrier trial
5 of 9	 09Sep25	 WAT	 turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 C Parish	 ---	 $--	 Armagh	 0:51.34	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... 10........................Barrier trial

12 JUSTENUFFSPLASH Trainer: C D Widdison Barrier: 4 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,950
Jockey: B P Ward WT: 55 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Rich Enuff Dam: Macsplash J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R W McIntosh, G J Baldwin, Swan Hill Gang (Mgr: J S Atchison), B J Nally, M L Williamson, V J Nally, Barn B Racing (Mgr: B A Gibson), S M Stafford, G N Mcnulty, B P Donnellon, J R 
Farley, B J Morris, Mrs P Morris & C D Donnellon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
1 of 10	 04Aug25	 WRS	turf	 1065	  H 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 B P Ward	 ---	 $--	 Harlem Jive	 1:03.97	 (24.15)	 -	 -	 ..... 3½........................Barrier trial
5 of 13	 28Aug25	 WAG	turf	 1200	  H 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms L Day	 55	 $4	 Autumn Break	 1:12.81	 (24.15)	 2	 2	 ........ 7.......................... Fair effort

13e WINNING WINNIE Trainer: M Travers Barrier: 14 Total: 7-0-2-0 Prize Money: A$9,490
Jockey: A O’Driscoll (a2.0) WT: 57 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Winning Rupert Dam: Sweven J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ms R J Tatham

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 11	22May25	 RAC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 T Nugent	 57.5	 $21	 Fiery Deal	 1:10.88	 (22.81)	 6	 6	 ..... 6¼....................... Not sighted
2 of 7	 19Jul25	 COA	 turf	 900	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 N Heywood	 58	 $7.5	 Proofreader	 0:52.26	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run
8 of 11	 29Jul25	 WEL	 turf	 900	  H 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 D Dillon	 57	 $6.5	 Angie’s Sister	 0:53.87	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ....12¼...................... Well beaten
7 of 10	 16Aug25	 GIL	 turf	 1000	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Nicholas Hyde	 55	 $6	 Capital Beauty	 0:59.50	 (--.--)	 8	 7	 ..... 6¼.........................No excuse
7 of 12	 01Sep25	 WEL	 turf	 1100	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Kody Nestor	 57.5	 $21	 Newby Bridge	 1:06.58	 (--.--)	 7	 8	 ..... 6¾.........................No excuse

14e FLIGHT OFFICER Trainer: J E & C Ledger Barrier: 8 Total: 10-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$7,560
Jockey: Alice Kennedy (a3.0) WT: 59 Good: 7-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Akeed Mofeed Dam: Prudence Perfecto J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Miss M F Cox

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

14 of 14	01Mar25	 WAT	 turf	 1170	 G 	 Mdn	 [	14]	 Will Price	 59.5	 $81	 Blondie’s Toronado	 1:08.73	 (23.60)	 3	 4	 ....18½.......................... Well back
5 of 9	 08Mar25	 TOG	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 B Button	 57.5	 $41	 Grinzinger Moon	 1:08.77	 (--.--)	 9	 8	 ...... 13.......................... Fair effort
7 of 10	 22Mar25	 BEN	 turf	 1106	  S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 S Hateley	 56.5	 $21	 Antidote	 1:05.68	 (23.33)	 7	 6	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse
8 of 10	 04Apr25	 SWH	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Milos Bunjevac	 59.5	 $31	 Arcandam	 1:10.55	 (22.45)	 6	 5	 ........ 9...................... Well beaten
11 of 11	14Apr25	 BEN	 turf	 1406	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Milos Bunjevac	 59.5	 $15	 Squagaga	 1:23.54	 (24.51)	 7	 11	 ....19¾....................... Not sighted

15e LULL US AWAY Trainer: R T Stubbs Barrier: 18 Total: 6-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$3,925
Jockey: -- WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Shooting To Win Dam: Strangest Dream J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D W Stutt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 11Aug24	 WAG	turf	 1200	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 J Duffy	 57	 $31	 Daze Off	 1:10.83	 (23.05)	 7	 5	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
7 of 13	 05Jul25	 WAT	 turf	 1000	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J Richards	 57.5	 $101	 Rhia	 0:59.51	 (23.61)	 10	 8	 ..... 5¾.........................No excuse
11 of 11	18Jul25	 ALR	 turf	 1175	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 S Guymer	 57	 $14	 Deepwater Artist	 1:12.04	 (24.53)	 6	 7	 ........ 7....................... Not sighted
7 of 7	 04Aug25	 WRS	turf	 1065	  H 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 M A Cahill	 55	 $31	 Palais Du Rhin	 1:02.42	 (23.38)	 3	 5	 ..... 6½.........................No excuse
7 of 9	 19Aug25	 ALR	 turf	 900	  H 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J Richards	 55	 $51	 Lunar Mojo	 0:53.64	 (23.23)	 7	 7	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse

16e AEROFOIL Trainer: J E & C Ledger Barrier: 9 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,355
Jockey: Milos Bunjevac WT: 59 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Vino Rosso Dam: Air Hostess J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Miss MF Cox

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 05Jan25	 WOD	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 L McNeil	 58	 $26	 Shesoutofthisworld	 1:11.23	 (24.32)	 6	 6	 ..... 3½.........................Handy run
12 of 12	06Feb25	 WAT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 L McNeil	 59	 $31	 Homecoming	 1:23.65	 (23.93)	 1	 3	 ....18¾...................... Well beaten
10 of 12	24Feb25	 ALR	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Jack Martin	 57.5	 $101	 Champ De Fleurs	 1:25.59	 (--.--)	 10	 11	 ....10¼.......................... Well back
11 of 12	01Mar25	 WAT	 turf	 1590	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Will Price	 59	 $151	 La Rosetta	 1:35.89	 (24.12)	 7	 11	 ....13¼....................... Not sighted
10 of 14	23Aug25	 WAT	 turf	 1100	  S 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 S Hateley	 57.5	 $151	 Mongolian Mission	 1:04.63	 (23.63)	 8	 4	 ........ 8.......................... Well back
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17e WYANGLE RUBY Trainer: Ms S Thompson Barrier: 2 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$675
Jockey: -- WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Territories Dam: Hot Ruby J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Jacka Investments Pty Ltd (Mgr: Mrs H M McPhee)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
8 of 8	 19Jun25	 COL	 turf	 800	  H 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 W Gordon	 ---	 $--	 Eire Of Fortune	 0:50.95	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 7½........................Barrier trial
10 of 13	05Jul25	 WAT	 turf	 1000	  S 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 J Duffy	 57.5	 $81	 Rhia	 0:59.51	 (23.61)	 12	 12	 ...... 11.......................... Well back
11 of 11	16Aug25	 WAK	 turf	 1205	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms L Meech	 57.5	 $41	 Toes In First	 1:12.42	 (23.65)	 3	 5	 ..... 4¼....................... Not sighted

18e ADAJ Trainer: S Bloomfield Barrier: 17 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br/bl aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Brazen Beau Dam: Royal Amati J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ms R J Tatham

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
4 of 10	 28Aug25	 WAG	turf	 1000	  H 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 J Richards	 ---	 $--	 Vivid Beacon	 1:01.47	 (24.19)	 -	 -	 ........ 4........................Barrier trial
12 of 12	07Sep25	 GUD	 turf	 1180	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J Richards	 55.5	 $31	 Drumcondra	 1:10.71	 (24.09)	 9	 11	 ..... 7¼...................... Well beaten
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R4 15 Sep 2025 | Corowa | Balldale Hotel - Top 10 Pub Country Boosted (Bm66)
Distance: 1000m | Class: BM66	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $30,000
1:45 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	1	 044079
	2	 550331
	3	 650881
	4	 470110
	5	 122529
	6	 255730
	7	 140144
	8	 376853
	9	 678008

HULM
DUPRIDE STAR
SCOFFA
CASSIMIR
HELLINDA
BRIAL ROSE
MAGIC LEPRECHAUN
TRIFECTA RUBY
FINN’S THE ICON

65.5
64
60.5
57.5
56.5
56
56
55
55

5
6
9
2
1
7
3
4
8

J KISSICK
DALE COLE  3 

--
A O’DRISCOLL  2 

J DUFFY
ELLA BENT  4 

J LYON
--
C PARISH

P MCVICAR
G J COLVIN
G CROTHERS
P WATERS
DANIELLE SEIB
R T STUBBS
B MALLYON
G J COLVIN
K P WEIR

6
7
7
6
5
5
6
6
5

G
M
G
G
G
M
G
M
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS

75
76
65
59
57
60
56
53
52

	13-�4�-2-0
	24-�5�-2-6
	44-�6�-8-4
	26-�4�-6-1
	22-�2�-8-0
	12-�2�-2-2
	14-�2�-1-1
	19-�2�-3-4
	18-�2�-2-3

$88,250
$108,280
$151,211
$97,148
$94,060
$60,962
$54,295
$59,560
$59,075

	10-�4�-2-0
	5-�1�-0-2
	37-�5�-8-3
	10-�2�-1-0
	5-�0�-1-0
	8-�2�-2-1
	1-�1�-0-0
	11-�2�-2-2
	7-�0�-0-3

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 HULM Trainer: P Mcvicar Barrier: 5 Total: 13-4-2-0 Prize Money: A$88,250
Jockey: J Kissick WT: 65.5 Good: 7-1-1-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 6-2-2-0 58+kg: 8-3-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-4-2-0
Sire: Zoustar Dam: Night Dream J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-4-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-3-1-0 Last Win: 14/07/24 (428 days)
Owner: J Bourke, A Greaney, A Moon, M Ellard, T Liparota, J Osborne, P Paladino, B Schultz, A Simic, M Walker, R Paladino, P J Grant, L J Whitnall, G Noonan, A Richardson, R Gleeson, P A 
Sweeney, C S Curtis, Ms D McMillan & T Robinson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 04Sep24	 SHS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM74	 [	 8]	 Jack Hill	 59	 $31	 Isthmus	 0:55.28	 (21.61)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
4 of 12	 22Sep24	 FLE	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM70	 [	11]	 C Gaudry	 59.5	 $11	 Isthmus	 1:03.12	 (22.36)	 1	 2	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
14 of 14	05Oct24	 FLE	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM78	 [	 7]	 H Coffey	 57	 $14	 Warnie	 1:10.14	 (22.61)	 1	 6	 ..... 6½.......................... Well back
7 of 9	 26Jan25	 WAG	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM82	 [	 3]	 J Lyon	 57.5	 $*1.9	 Rumours Abound	 0:56.60	 (21.86)	 1	 1	 ..... 6½.........................No excuse
9 of 10	 27Aug25	 SHS	 turf	 1000	  S 	 BM78	 [	10]	 L Currie	 56	 $61	 Tonkin	 0:56.74	 (22.19)	 9	 10	 ....11¼............................No show

2 DUPRIDE STAR Trainer: G J Colvin Barrier: 6 Total: 24-5-2-6 Prize Money: A$108,280
Jockey: Dale Cole (a3.0) WT: 64 Good: 11-3-0-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

7yo br aus m Fav: 5-2-1-1 58+kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-2
Sire: Pride Of Dubai Dam: Star Hunter J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 24-5-2-6 Soft/Heavy: 13-2-2-4 Last Win: 01/03/25 (198 days)
Owner: G J Colvin, A R Cameron, N Siefkes, V T Fernon, M R Jude, A J Smith, J A Keogh, Mrs K M Crooks, S G Oehm, G F Lollback, P D Osbeiston, Ms T Baron, Pash Racing (Mgr: P F 
Ryan), G A Stone & Mrs K Stone

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 15Apr24	 ALR	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM66	 [	 1]	 D Beasley	 59	 $4.6	 Princess Halo	 0:58.26	 (23.28)	 9	 9	 ..... 1¼.......................... Fair effort
10 of 12	29Nov24	 WOD	turf	 1100	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 H Durnan	 57	 $26	 Brenlyn’s Daisy	 1:04.65	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ..... 7¾.......................... Well back
3 of 9	 26Jan25	 WAG	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM82	 [	 8]	 Carly Frater	 55	 $41	 Rumours Abound	 0:56.60	 (21.86)	 5	 5	 ........ 4........................ Solid effort
3 of 8	 08Feb25	 TUU	 turf	 1000	  S 	 BM74	 [	 4]	 H Durnan	 53.5	 $3.6	 Camerlengo	 0:57.25	 (23.24)	 5	 4	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
1 of 8	 01Mar25	 WAG	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM82	 [	 4]	 H Durnan	 53.5	 $21	 Kahawaty	 1:10.09	 (22.67)	 5	 5	 ...... ns...........................Good win

3 SCOFFA Trainer: G Crothers Barrier: 9 Total: 44-6-8-4 Prize Money: A$151,211
Jockey: -- WT: 60.5 Good: 16-1-2-2 Track: 2-0-1-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-0-1 58+kg: 24-4-4-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 37-5-8-3
Sire: Bon Hoffa Dam: Excitable Lass J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 44-6-8-4 Soft/Heavy: 28-5-6-2 Last Win: 28/08/25 (18 days)
Owner: G D Crothers & Ms K L Webb

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 5	 02Jun25	 COR	 turf	 1000	  S 	 BM66	 [	 3]	 R Bensley	 60.5	 $51	 Rockbarton Shout	 0:58.03	 (23.20)	 5	 5	 ...... 11.......................... Fair effort
11 of 12	16Jun25	 ALR	 turf	 900	  H 	 BM58	 [	11]	 Caitlin Sinclair	 60.5	 $61	 Taluk	 0:53.43	 (23.45)	 9	 9	 ..... 8¾....................... Not sighted
8 of 10	 22Jun25	 WAG	turf	 1000	  S 	 BM82	 [	 4]	 P Boudvillain	 56	 $151	 Big Day Out	 0:58.27	 (22.69)	 3	 5	 ..... 2¾...................... Well beaten
8 of 10	 26Jul25	 KEG	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 P Boudvillain	 55.5	 $91	 Bev’s Nine	 0:57.19	 (22.35)	 1	 1	 ..... 4½...................... Well beaten
1 of 14	 28Aug25	 WAG	turf	 1000	  H 	 BM58	 [	14]	 Glenn Cahill	 60.5	 $7	 Captain Nay	 0:59.80	 (23.70)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win

4 CASSIMIR Trainer: P Waters Barrier: 2 Total: 26-4-6-1 Prize Money: A$97,148
Jockey: A O’Driscoll (a2.0) WT: 57.5 Good: 15-3-4-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 5-1-1-0 54-56kg: 9-1-4-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-2-1-0
Sire: Hellbent Dam: Geneteau J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 26-4-6-1 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-2-1 Last Win: 02/08/25 (44 days)
Owner: P B Waters, J B Waters, Ms E Waters & J M Spackman

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 14	 18May25	 PAR	 turf	 1200	  S 	 2	 [	 8]	 C Lever	 59	 $26	 Turned Down	 1:10.66	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ........ 4.........................No excuse
13 of 13	27May25	 ALR	 turf	 1175	  H 	 BM58	 [	10]	 J Richards	 60.5	 $26	 Yam	 1:10.52	 (23.98)	 8	 7	 ....10¾............................ Poor run
1 of 7	 05Jul25	 NYN	 turf	 900	  G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 E Waters	 71	 $5.5	 Spotted	 0:49.95	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
1 of 9	 02Aug25	 COB	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 9]	 E Waters	 70.5	 $4	 Spirit Lake	 0:59.28	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ½...........................Good win
13 of 14	28Aug25	 WAG	turf	 1000	  H 	 BM58	 [	10]	 Jordan Quince	 59	 $17	 Scoffa	 0:59.80	 (23.70)	 12	 13	 ....11¾............................ Poor run
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5 HELLINDA Trainer: Danielle Seib Barrier: 1 Total: 22-2-8-0 Prize Money: A$94,060
Jockey: J Duffy WT: 56.5 Good: 12-1-4-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 8-1-3-0 56-58kg: 12-1-5-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-0
Sire: Hellbent Dam: Morinda J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 22-2-8-0 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-4-0 Last Win: 27/06/25 (80 days)
Owner: JJJ Racing (Mgr: J Fish), B Jenkins, W Pizzato, MRJ (Mgr: M Thomas), InTheQueue Racing (Mgr: R Paterson), S Davies, S Cram, T Drain, B Ferraro, A Marshall, M Davey, C Faz-
zolare, R Banks, T Wiseman, S Britt, R Montgomery, A Montgomery, T Horner, 5 Flames R

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 13Jul25	 NAD	 turf	 1200	  S 	 2	 [	 5]	 N Heywood	 58	 $4.2	 Cougars	 1:10.64	 (23.55)	 3	 4	 ..... 2½.............................Nice run
2 of 9	 24Jul25	 COR	 turf	 1200	  S 	 3	 [	 4]	 P Boudvillain	 56.5	 $*2.4	 Little Basheba	 1:11.82	 (24.28)	 2	 2	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
5 of 9	 05Aug25	 MOY	 turf	 1210	  H 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Ms J Brookes	 60	 $*3.4	 Gooloo Bucky	 1:13.24	 (24.07)	 3	 2	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort
2 of 12	 17Aug25	 MOY	 turf	 1210	  S 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 A Villiers	 61.5	 $7	 Graceful Ellen	 1:12.75	 (24.30)	 1	 1	 ........ 2.............................Nice run
9 of 10	 05Sep25	 CAB	 turf	 1200	  S 	 2	 [	10]	 P Boudvillain	 58	 $4.8	 Buenos	 1:10.33	 (23.46)	 2	 1	 ..... 5¼............................No show

6 BRIAL ROSE Trainer: R T Stubbs Barrier: 7 Total: 12-2-2-2 Prize Money: A$60,962
Jockey: Ella Bent (a4.0) WT: 56 Good: 7-0-2-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

5yo br/bl aus m Fav: 3-1-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-2-2-1
Sire: Denman Dam: Okina Yume J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-2-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-2-0-1 Last Win: 06/08/24 (405 days)
Owner: G D Hurry & G F Schlecht

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 14	 30Mar25	 WAG	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM66	 [	 4]	 J Lyon	 58.5	 $*2.6	 Destructive Diva	 0:56.72	 (22.17)	 1	 1	 ........ 2.......................... Fair effort
5 of 11	 17Apr25	 ALR	 turf	 1000	 G 	 2	 [	 8]	 J Lyon	 57.5	 $9	 One Hard Lady	 0:57.22	 (22.75)	 5	 4	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort
7 of 11	 07Jul25	 WAG	turf	 1000	  H 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 J Richards	 63.5	 $5	 Antisocial	 0:59.57	 (23.54)	 2	 2	 ..... 7¾.........................No excuse
3 of 9	 24Jul25	 COR	 turf	 1200	  S 	 3	 [	 7]	 S Guymer	 56	 $9.5	 Little Basheba	 1:11.82	 (24.28)	 1	 1	 ...... nk........................ Solid effort
10 of 10	07Sep25	 GUD	 turf	 1180	  S 	 BM66	 [	 8]	 J Lyon	 57	 $4.8	 Grande Bellezza	 1:09.25	 (23.65)	 2	 2	 ..... 6½.......................... Well back

7 MAGIC LEPRECHAUN Trainer: B Mallyon Barrier: 3 Total: 14-2-1-1 Prize Money: A$54,295
Jockey: J Lyon WT: 56 Good: 8-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo ch nz g Fav: 3-1-1-0 56-58kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Per Incanto Dam: Irish Magic J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 14-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-1 Last Win: 18/07/25 (59 days)
Owner: M A Koundouris, M P Dascarolis, Biviano Bros (Mgr: F J Biviano), A Clark, M Walton, R Walton, M L Desira, ,Mrs R Koundouris, M Capezlo, J W Dowse, B R Jackson, G J Knuckey, T 
Weber, D De Marco, A Kenyon, J White ,Mrs K McDonald& J L Davies

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 14	 05Apr25	 KIL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 OB58	 [	 8]	 C Parish	 60	 $7.5	 Sparkling Blue	 1:10.09	 (23.70)	 6	 6	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
12 of 14	17Apr25	 ALR	 turf	 1175	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 C Parish	 59.5	 $6	 Southern Fire	 1:08.88	 (23.47)	 5	 4	 ..... 6¾...................... Well beaten
1 of 8	 18Jul25	 ALR	 turf	 1000	  H 	 1	 [	 1]	 C Parish	 57	 $3.6	 Jackpot Star	 0:59.57	 (23.56)	 8	 8	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
4 of 9	 04Aug25	 WRS	turf	 1065	  H 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 C Parish	 60.5	 $*3	 King Charles	 1:02.21	 (23.15)	 6	 6	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
4 of 10	 05Sep25	 CAB	 turf	 1200	  S 	 2	 [	 2]	 J Lyon	 57	 $7.5	 Buenos	 1:10.33	 (23.46)	 4	 4	 ........ 3.........................Handy run

8 TRIFECTA RUBY Trainer: G J Colvin Barrier: 4 Total: 19-2-3-4 Prize Money: A$59,560
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 13-2-2-2 Track: 3-0-1-1

6yo ch aus m Fav: 3-1-1-1 54-56kg: 11-2-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-2-2-2
Sire: Winning Rupert Dam: Fascinating J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 19-2-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-2 Last Win: 14/03/24 (550 days)
Owner: G J Colvin, B P Dwyer, Leadbitter Racing (Mgr: A J Leadbitter), D G Button, D B Mcloughlin, Mrs K A Colvin, G F Price, T J Dwyer, W H Worland, P T McRedmond, Drueberoe (Mgr: S G 
Oehm), Glasgow Racing (Mgr: Mrs V L Glasgow) & Bankcard Bandit (Mgr: T A Gree

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 04Nov24	 COR	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 H Durnan	 57.5	 $6	 Gobbo’s Mate	 1:15.59	 (23.23)	 8	 5	 ....11¼.........................No excuse
6 of 9	 16Nov24	 GUD	 turf	 1000	 G 	 2	 [	 9]	 H Durnan	 53.5	 $31	 Sutton Vella	 0:55.86	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ........ 3................... Every chance
8 of 12	 06Dec24	 CAB	 turf	 1000	  S 	 BM55	 [	 3]	 H Durnan	 57.5	 $18	 All Too Lucky	 0:58.18	 (23.19)	 12	 11	 ..... 6¼...................... Well beaten
5 of 8	 03Jan25	 WAG	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM66	 [	 5]	 J Penza	 55	 $14	 Perigean	 0:57.07	 (22.59)	 5	 3	 ....... ¾.......................... Fair effort
3 of 10	 18Jan25	 TUU	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 H Durnan	 55	 $4	 Pretty Penguin	 0:57.06	 (--.--)	 6	 7	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort

9 FINN’S THE ICON Trainer: K P Weir Barrier: 8 Total: 18-2-2-3 Prize Money: A$59,075
Jockey: C Parish WT: 55 Good: 10-1-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-0-3
Sire: Prized Icon Dam: Abbalanche J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-2-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-1-1 Last Win: 03/05/24 (500 days)
Owner: S C Weir

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 08Feb25	 TUU	 turf	 1400	  S 	 BM74	 [	 1]	 P Boudvillain	 56	 $6.5	 Almost Persuaded	 1:24.23	 (23.70)	 6	 5	 ..... 9¼.........................No excuse
8 of 8	 17Feb25	 WAG	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 J Innes Jnr	 60.5	 $12	 Lethal Lady	 1:24.46	 (23.08)	 2	 2	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten
10 of 13	01Mar25	 WAG	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 Jack Martin	 59.5	 $21	 Pussyfoot	 0:57.66	 (22.79)	 9	 8	 ..... 3¼.......................... Well back
12 of 14	28Aug25	 WAG	turf	 1000	  H 	 BM58	 [	13]	 Ms J Taylor	 59	 $20	 Scoffa	 0:59.80	 (23.70)	 13	 9	 ....11¼...................... Well beaten
8 of 10	 07Sep25	 GUD	 turf	 1180	  S 	 BM66	 [	 9]	 Q Krogh	 55	 $31	 Grande Bellezza	 1:09.25	 (23.65)	 8	 8	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten
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R5 15 Sep 2025 | Corowa | Waldrons Corowa IGA Mdn Plate
Distance: 900m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
2:20 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	1	 435296
	2	
	3	
	4	
	5	
	6	
	7	
	8	
	9	 73
	10	
	11	
	12	
	13e	805640
	14e	678450
	15e	 6
	16e	 6
	17e	 0

DA PLANE DA PLANE
LETHAL LION
INSTIGATE
RAIN QUEEN
TWICE AS QUICK
CAPITAL DESIGN
HARLEM JIVE
KENNY’S SWANS
RUM JUNGLE
TUSCAN WAR
OUR ELODIE
SHALAA’S SECRET
COMMANDING SHADOW
FOUR ESSES
YULEBA SHOWGIRL
ZOE OF ROME
BOLONKA

59
59
57
57
57
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
55
55
59
57
57
55
55

16
10
14
13
5
7
8
1
11
17
12
3
9
2
6
15
4

M AITKEN
J DUFFY
J KISSICK
B MC DOUGALL
J LYON
L KING
MS M LAWRENCE
P BOUDVILLAIN
C PARISH
--
MILOS BUNJEVAC
B BUTTON  2 

--
J RICHARDS
--
A O’DRISCOLL  2 

CASSIDY HILL  4 

D F HILL
O OSBORNE
M TRAVERS
C D WIDDISON
R T STUBBS
B BRISBOURNE
J E & C LEDGER
W CARROLL
K P WEIR
ANDREW DALE
J E & C LEDGER
J E & C LEDGER
P MCVICAR
P MCVICAR
MS S THOMPSON
A CORBOY
C D WIDDISON

6
4
4
4
4
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
5
6
4
3
3

G
G
M
M
M
G
G
G
G
G
F
F
G
M
M
F
F

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	19-�0�-3-3
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-1
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	10-�0�-0-0
	12-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0

$33,550
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$3,800
$0
$0
$0
$8,300
$9,237
$600
$375
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

1 DA PLANE DA PLANE Trainer: D F Hill Barrier: 16 Total: 19-0-3-3 Prize Money: A$33,550
Jockey: M Aitken WT: 59 Good: 15-0-3-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 3-0-1-0 58+kg: 16-0-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Mikki Isle Dam: Fantasy Eight J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D F Hill, T J Collins & Miss N Hill

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 05Oct24	 GUN	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 L McNeil	 59.5	 $9.5	 Lou Lou’s Choice	 1:07.77	 (24.13)	 6	 5	 ..... 3¼........................ Solid effort
5 of 8	 04Jul25	 BYN	 awt	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Liam Riordan	 59.5	 $16	 Brave Carol	 0:59.88	 (23.09)	 2	 2	 ..... 5½.......................... Fair effort
2 of 9	 22Jul25	 BYN	 awt	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Sarah Field	 57.5	 $14	 Girlcanchat	 1:07.27	 (24.39)	 2	 1	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run
9 of 10	 05Aug25	 WOD	turf	 1100	  H 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Sarah Field	 57.5	 $21	 With Strength	 1:07.09	 (24.87)	 1	 2	 ........ 8............................No show
6 of 7	 26Aug25	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Liam Riordan	 59.5	 $41	 Single Choice	 1:13.55	 (23.68)	 1	 1	 ....11¾................... Every chance

2 LETHAL LION Trainer: O Osborne Barrier: 10 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: J Duffy WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Redente Dam: Batar Girl J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R A Osborne & Dr C P Duddy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
7 of 7	 19Aug25	 BED	 turf	 800	  S 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 D Dunn	 ---	 $--	 Sea Trader	 0:49.95	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 7¼........................Barrier trial
3 of 9	 09Sep25	 WAT	 turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 J Duffy	 ---	 $--	 Cyber Outage	 0:52.99	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¼........................Barrier trial

3 INSTIGATE Trainer: M Travers Barrier: 14 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: J Kissick WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Brave Smash Dam: Provocateur J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P M Knight

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
2 of 6	 04Feb25	 SCI	 turf	 850	  G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 J Orman	 ---	 $--	 Claw Machine	 0:53.79	 (24.40)	 -	 -	 ...... hd........................Barrier trial
5 of 5	 04Mar25	 SCI	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 N Callow	 ---	 $--	 Lucifer’s Way	 1:01.77	 (24.00)	 -	 -	 ....12¾........................Barrier trial
3 of 5	 22Jul25	 SCI	 turf	 850	  S 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 R Wiggins	 ---	 $--	 Podium Star	 0:50.24	 (23.16)	 -	 -	 ....12¾........................Barrier trial

4 RAIN QUEEN Trainer: C D Widdison Barrier: 13 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: B Mc Dougall WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Manhattan Rain Dam: Florelle J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: T D Naughtin, Boys from the Border (Mgr: G K Edgar), B G Naughtin, A D Ollington, J Ceglar, S P McKenna, L A Francis & Miss K L Widdison

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
8 of 9	 17Feb25	 BEN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 Cassidy Hill	 ---	 $--	 Rentessis	 0:59.34	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¼........................Barrier trial
9 of 10	 04Mar25	 WAT	 turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 N Souquet	 ---	 $--	 Scopri	 0:53.22	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 7½........................Barrier trial
3 of 10	 04Aug25	 WRS	turf	 1065	  H 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 B Mc Dougall	 ---	 $--	 Kimberley Secrets	 1:03.15	 (22.95)	 -	 -	 ........ 8........................Barrier trial
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5 TWICE AS QUICK Trainer: R T Stubbs Barrier: 5 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: J Lyon WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Frosted Dam: This Lady Rocks J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs P U Stubbs, G H Habermann, B D Clarke & P A Packer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
8 of 10	 19Aug25	 ALR	 turf	 900	  S 	 Tri	 [	 9]	 J Richards	 ---	 $--	 Autumn Break	 0:54.08	 (23.24)	 -	 -	 ....11½........................Barrier trial
4 of 5	 28Aug25	 WAG	turf	 1000	  H 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 Ella Bent	 ---	 $--	 Highway Strip	 1:00.17	 (23.69)	 -	 -	 ....17¾........................Barrier trial

6 CAPITAL DESIGN Trainer: B Brisbourne Barrier: 7 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: L King WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Capitalist Dam: Dinnigan J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Y P Bloodstock (Mgr: J R Gunston), Bundalong Racing (Mgr: J R Gunston), L Shiels, L M Breust, Subbed In (Mgr: D Moore), J C O’Rourke, T Duryea, J M Sicily, J A Gadsden, R Mc-
Cartney, R B Craigie, R G Dumbrell, R P Campbell, T Powell, N J Gray, L Gray, MABR

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
4 of 8	 15Apr25	 BEN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Alice Kennedy	 ---	 $--	 Cries And Whispers	 0:59.85	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 3........................Barrier trial
2 of 9	 09Sep25	 WAT	 turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 Alice Kennedy	 ---	 $--	 Armagh	 0:51.34	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 3........................Barrier trial

7 HARLEM JIVE Trainer: J E & C Ledger Barrier: 8 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: Ms M Lawrence WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Manhattan Rain Dam: Backlashed J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs K J Ledger, Mrs J A Madgwick, B E Madgwick, A M Whitson, Tauto Syndicate (Mgr: K R Fields), A G Tabor, Ms J A Lloyd, B W Ledger, T J Ledger, J A Ledger & C C Ledger

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
2 of 10	 04Aug25	 WRS	turf	 1065	  H 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 A O’Driscoll	 ---	 $--	 Justenuffsplash	 1:03.97	 (24.15)	 -	 -	 ..... 3½........................Barrier trial
8 of 9	 09Sep25	 WAT	 turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 R Hammond	 ---	 $--	 Silvaloa	 0:52.97	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 9¼........................Barrier trial

8 KENNY’S SWANS Trainer: W Carroll Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: P Boudvillain WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Magnus Dam: Taraahse J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: W Carroll, T J Carroll, Mrs C J Carroll, M L Carroll, Mrs A M Nimmo, M G Carroll, Mrs K G Carroll, Ms J N Carroll, G P Sewell, G J Carroll & Mrs D A Carro

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
3 of 10	 28Aug25	 WAG	turf	 1000	  H 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 A Gangotena	 ---	 $--	 Vivid Beacon	 1:01.47	 (24.19)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¼........................Barrier trial

9 RUM JUNGLE Trainer: K P Weir Barrier: 11 Total: 2-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$3,800
Jockey: C Parish WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sandbar Dam: Abbalanche J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: S C Weir, Miss B K Weir, A James, K P Weir, W E Buckingham, Miss C J Johnson & Mrs M M Weir

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
4 of 5	 10Mar25	 WRS	turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 Megan Creed	 ---	 $--	 Cumulate	 1:01.33	 (23.51)	 -	 -	 ..... 5¼........................Barrier trial
7 of 11	 28Aug25	 WAG	turf	 1000	  H 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Ms J Taylor	 56.5	 $21	 Machete	 1:00.56	 (--.--)	 9	 10	 ..... 1¾.........................No excuse
3 of 12	 07Sep25	 GUD	 turf	 1000	  S 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 C Parish	 56.5	 $26	 Written By Lucy	 0:58.87	 (23.42)	 1	 4	 ...... hd........................ Solid effort

10 TUSCAN WAR Trainer: Andrew Dale Barrier: 17 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: -- WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Anders Dam: Soleil Brulant J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A Dale, M D Antonello, L J Murphy-Dale, H M Shipard, C D Mcilroy, K F Mack, P Bullivant, R J Atchison, Mrs A Pickersgill, D Martin & Mrs D Martin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
8 of 8	 15Apr25	 BEN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 C Parish	 ---	 $--	 Cries And Whispers	 0:59.85	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....13¼........................Barrier trial
7 of 9	 09Sep25	 WAT	 turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 Milos Bunjevac	 ---	 $--	 Silvaloa	 0:52.97	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 7¼........................Barrier trial

COROWA | PAGE 13



PERTH MEETING MONDAY, 15 SEP 2025

11 OUR ELODIE Trainer: J E & C Ledger Barrier: 12 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: Milos Bunjevac WT: 55 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Brutal Dam: One Love J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A J Gorman & Mrs K J Gorman

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
6 of 8	 15Apr25	 BEN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	10]	 Jessica Booth	 ---	 $--	 Cries And Whispers	 0:59.85	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....10¼........................Barrier trial
3 of 6	 28Apr25	 BED	 turf	 800	  G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 Jessica Booth	 ---	 $--	 Panda Alert	 0:51.95	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 2........................Barrier trial
6 of 8	 09Sep25	 WAT	 turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 Milos Bunjevac	 ---	 $--	 Splitting Heirs	 0:53.43	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 7½........................Barrier trial

12 SHALAA’S SECRET Trainer: J E & C Ledger Barrier: 3 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: B Button (a2.0) WT: 55 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Shalaa Dam: Highly Secret J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Miss MF Cox

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
5 of 8	 15Apr25	 BEN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 Ms H Edgley	 ---	 $--	 Farakta	 0:59.72	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 5¾........................Barrier trial

13e COMMANDING SHADOW Trainer: P Mcvicar Barrier: 9 Total: 10-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$8,300
Jockey: -- WT: 59 Good: 7-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 8-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Holler Dam: Our Lona J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P McVicar, J I Bilney, Z Colovic, J Colovic, D Dillon, C Harper, P Harper, R Wilson & N Hinkley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 13	02Mar25	 BED	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms L Meech	 59.5	 $81	 Sandwina	 1:24.02	 (24.44)	 8	 8	 ..... 5¾.......................... Well back
5 of 8	 22Mar25	 BEI	 turf	 1400	  H 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Sam Kennedy	 55	 $4.6	 Master Bob	 1:26.46	 (25.37)	 -	 -	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort
6 of 7	 07Apr25	 DON	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Sam Kennedy	 55.5	 $41	 Kid Dynamite	 0:57.75	 (22.53)	 3	 5	 ..... 6¼................... Every chance
4 of 11	 28Aug25	 WAG	turf	 1000	  H 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J Richards	 59	 $26	 Machete	 1:00.56	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
10 of 12	07Sep25	 GUD	 turf	 1000	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 B P Ward	 59	 $10	 Written By Lucy	 0:58.87	 (23.42)	 5	 3	 ..... 4¾.......................... Well back

14e FOUR ESSES Trainer: P Mcvicar Barrier: 2 Total: 12-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$9,237
Jockey: J Richards WT: 57 Good: 6-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

6yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Sebring Sun Dam: Silent Sea J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: C A Moloney & Mrs A N Moloney

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 7	 14Dec24	 MOU	turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms N Burrells	 55	 $3.7	 Mackstar	 0:58.54	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....13¼.........................No excuse
8 of 9	 07Jul25	 WAG	turf	 1000	  H 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 S Guymer	 57	 $81	 Serenading	 0:59.90	 (23.53)	 2	 1	 ....10¾...................... Well beaten
4 of 7	 24Jul25	 COR	 turf	 900	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 S Guymer	 57	 $51	 Dita Von	 0:53.13	 (23.19)	 4	 4	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
5 of 8	 16Aug25	 NAD	 turf	 1000	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 A O’Driscoll	 55	 $12	 Yamato	 0:59.07	 (24.05)	 4	 2	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
10 of 11	28Aug25	 WAG	turf	 1000	  H 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 S Guymer	 57	 $20	 Machete	 1:00.56	 (--.--)	 8	 6	 ..... 4¾.......................... Well back

15e YULEBA SHOWGIRL Trainer: Ms S Thompson Barrier: 6 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$600
Jockey: -- WT: 57 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Foxwedge Dam: Yuleba J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Jacka Investments Pty Ltd (Mgr: Mrs H M McPhee)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
3 of 6	 07May25	 COR	 turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 C Parish	 ---	 $--	 Jesters Award	 0:54.66	 (23.47)	 -	 -	 ....... ¾........................Barrier trial
6 of 9	 19May25	 COR	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 C Parish	 57	 $18	 Shelly’s Legacy	 0:58.19	 (22.74)	 7	 9	 ..... 5½................... Every chance

16e ZOE OF ROME Trainer: A Corboy Barrier: 15 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$375
Jockey: A O’Driscoll (a2.0) WT: 55 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Squamosa Dam: Zoeanos J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs K Corboy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
5 of 8	 24Jul25	 COR	 turf	 900	  S 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 J Richards	 ---	 $--	 Melodee Rose	 0:54.20	 (23.39)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¾........................Barrier trial
6 of 8	 16Aug25	 NAD	 turf	 1000	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Richards	 55	 $11	 Yamato	 0:59.07	 (24.05)	 2	 3	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
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17e BOLONKA Trainer: C D Widdison Barrier: 4 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: Cassidy Hill (a4.0) WT: 55 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Russian Revolution Dam: Red Heeler J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Kooringal Stud (Mgr: A S Lamont) & C D Widdison

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
11 of 14	15Aug25	 SEY	 turf	 1000	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 T Nugent	 55	 $41	 Facilitate	 0:58.03	 (22.79)	 11	 11	 ....14¾....................... Not sighted
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R6 15 Sep 2025 | Corowa | Australian Hotel (Bm58)
Distance: 1300m | Class: BM58	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
2:55 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	1	 422253
	2	 66213
	3	 359408
	4	 746578
	5	 505713
	6	 536021
	7	 1
	8	 226684
	9	 884580
	10	 098705
	11	 460805
	12	 769684
	13	 350506
	14	 598269
	15e	340944
	16e	411440
	17e	122529

BELLMAN
OLLANDIA BEACH
FLYCATCHER
MARINE PARADE
CINEPHILE
PARTY BOSS
SPREAD THE LOVE
BOLD TRIUMPH
TOMANADO
ALEMBEE
FLEET DESTINATION
JASKIER
MONAGHAN’S BOY
TIMBOLTON
MAHJING
NAMARARI
HELLINDA

61.5
61.5
61
57.5
57
57
57
56.5
56
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
60.5

15
10
1
11
17
13
3
7
4
14
6
8
12
5
9
2
16

--
J W STANLEY
--
M AITKEN
A O’DRISCOLL  2 

B MC DOUGALL
P BOUDVILLAIN
J LYON
J DUFFY
MS M LAWRENCE
ELLA BENT  4 

B P WARD
B BUTTON  2 

J RICHARDS
SAM KENNEDY  3 

--
--

ANDREW DALE
I W LISTER
C WEEDING
TYSON BARTON
M TRAVERS
G J COLVIN
DANIELLE SEIB
C D WIDDISON
R ARCHARD
P F MAHER
C D WIDDISON
P MCVICAR
J A ROONEY
G L DONALDSON
C J DAVIS
P WATERS
DANIELLE SEIB

7
4
6
7
4
3
3
7
5
7
7
5
7
6
7
9
5

G
H
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G

NZ
AUS
AUS
NZ
NZ
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

59
59
58
51
50
55
55
49
48
39
41
45
42
41
39
38
57

	50-�4�-11-8
	 5-�1�-1-1
	13-�1�-1-2
	25-�2�-0-2
	 8-�1�-0-1
	 6-�1�-1-1
	 1-�1�-0-0
	33-�2�-8-3
	18-�2�-0-2
	28-�1�-4-3
	32-�1�-1-3
	19-�1�-0-2
	35-�1�-3-2
	38-�2�-3-5
	68-�4�-8-9
	82-�9�-10-8
	22-�2�-8-0

$150,115
$23,390
$51,715
$58,830
$24,225
$29,050
$19,700
$86,875
$42,555
$49,605
$43,650
$38,430
$46,290
$75,250
$148,910
$138,455
$94,060

	2-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	6-�1�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	3-�1�-0-0
	5-�0�-1-1
	10-�0�-0-1
	17-�1�-1-1
	7-�0�-0-3
	2-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

1 BELLMAN Trainer: Andrew Dale Barrier: 15 Total: 50-4-11-8 Prize Money: A$150,115
Jockey: -- WT: 61.5 Good: 27-0-4-4 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo b nz g Fav: 15-3-4-3 58+kg: 40-3-9-7 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Belardo Dam: Maneo Invictus J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 50-4-11-8 Soft/Heavy: 22-3-7-4 Last Win: 24/08/24 (387 days)
Owner: A Dale

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 27May25	 ALR	 turf	 1600	  H 	 BM66	 [	 1]	 N Heywood	 58	 $5.5	 Jannik	 1:38.49	 (24.01)	 4	 4	 ........ 2.............................Nice run
2 of 8	 05Jun25	 WAG	turf	 2000	  S 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 N Heywood	 62	 $6	 Southern Dancer	 2:02.06	 (24.63)	 5	 3	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
2 of 14	 16Jun25	 ALR	 turf	 1600	  H 	 BM58	 [	10]	 N Heywood	 62	 $*4.2	 Philadelphia Storm	 1:38.89	 (25.47)	 8	 7	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
5 of 12	 22Jun25	 WAG	turf	 2000	  S 	 BM66	 [	 2]	 N Heywood	 58	 $*5	 First Day	 2:04.92	 (24.70)	 9	 8	 ....10¼.......................... Fair effort
3 of 12	 18Jul25	 ALR	 turf	 1500	  S 	 BM58	 [	10]	 N Heywood	 61.5	 $4.8	 Sunray Lass	 1:34.24	 (24.82)	 8	 8	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort

2 OLLANDIA BEACH Trainer: I W Lister Barrier: 10 Total: 5-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$23,390
Jockey: J W Stanley WT: 61.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus h Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Omaha Beach Dam: Barnsbury Street J+H: 4-1-1-1 Turf: 5-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-1 Last Win: 25/07/25 (52 days)
Owner: M Lister, H Logus, P Vlamis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 10Jun25	 SEY	 turf	 1000	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Keating	 59.5	 $41	 Job Done	 0:58.19	 (22.51)	 3	 1	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
6 of 13	 05Jul25	 WAT	 turf	 1000	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J W Stanley	 59.5	 $16	 Rhia	 0:59.51	 (23.61)	 6	 4	 ..... 3½................... Every chance
2 of 12	 13Jul25	 KIL	 turf	 1204	  H 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J W Stanley	 59.5	 $8	 Lady Maestro	 1:14.98	 (25.32)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
1 of 7	 25Jul25	 ECH	 turf	 1412	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J W Stanley	 59.5	 $3.6	 Bangalow Road	 1:29.30	 (25.00)	 2	 1	 ...... hd...........................Good win
3 of 11	 19Aug25	 ALR	 turf	 1400	  S 	 1	 [	11]	 J W Stanley	 60	 $9.5	 Saventino	 1:26.96	 (25.27)	 1	 1	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort

3 FLYCATCHER Trainer: C Weeding Barrier: 1 Total: 13-1-1-2 Prize Money: A$51,715
Jockey: -- WT: 61 Good: 9-0-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 10-1-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Epaulette Dam: Painted Firetail J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 27/07/23 (781 days)
Owner: A Cavallaro, C A Favara, D Favara & Weeding Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 16	 15Mar25	 CAU	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM80	 [	 6]	 D Bates	 54	 $51	 Electric Belle	 1:37.11	 (23.88)	 10	 10	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort
9 of 10	 02Apr25	 BAR	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 Jye McNeil	 58	 $4.4	 Sandwina	 1:24.08	 (23.67)	 10	 9	 ..... 6½............................No show
4 of 12	 05Aug25	 WOD	turf	 1100	  H 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 J Duffy	 61	 $7	 Sheila	 1:07.47	 (24.93)	 9	 7	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run
12 of 14	15Aug25	 SEY	 turf	 1100	  S 	 1	 [	 6]	 Cassidy Hill	 54.5	 $19	 Balastier	 1:04.91	 (23.83)	 13	 12	 ....11¼...................... Well beaten
8 of 13	 23Aug25	 WAT	 turf	 1300	 G 	 OB58	 [	 1]	 J Duffy	 60	 $5.5	 Hidden Comfort	 1:18.03	 (23.83)	 6	 7	 ..... 2¾...................... Well beaten

4 MARINE PARADE Trainer: Tyson Barton Barrier: 11 Total: 25-2-0-2 Prize Money: A$58,830
Jockey: M Aitken WT: 57.5 Good: 23-2-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo b nz g Fav: 2-2-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Ocean Park Dam: On Parade J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 19-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 25/08/24 (386 days)
Owner: J W Bridgman, K M Biggs, P J Hutchison & R Kelly

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 21Mar25	 TER	 turf	 1406	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 J Fry	 60	 $15	 Geffina	 1:24.90	 (23.69)	 9	 9	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
6 of 14	 12Apr25	 WER	turf	 1600	 G 	 OB58	 [	11]	 C Parish	 60	 $13	 Hrungnir	 1:37.57	 (24.47)	 12	 11	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance
5 of 7	 24Apr25	 ALR	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM66	 [	 1]	 C Parish	 55.5	 $4	 Jannik	 1:35.43	 (23.27)	 5	 6	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
7 of 10	 02Jun25	 RAS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 J Stanley	 56.5	 $61	 Inexorable	 1:25.49	 (22.66)	 8	 7	 ..... 3¼.........................No excuse
8 of 11	 23Jun25	 RAS	 awt	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 T Prebble	 56	 $18	 Super Solar	 1:38.92	 (22.81)	 10	 10	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten
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5 CINEPHILE Trainer: M Travers Barrier: 17 Total: 8-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$24,225
Jockey: A O’Driscoll (a2.0) WT: 57 Good: 7-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Ocean Park Dam: Aldamisa J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: 01/05/25 (137 days)
Owner: Ms D K Hamlin & G G Brown

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 14	30Mar25	 WAG	turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 P Boudvillain	 58.5	 $11	 King Czar	 1:23.35	 (23.03)	 13	 13	 ..... 9¼.......................... Well back
5 of 12	 06Apr25	 GUD	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 J Overmeire	 58.5	 $18	 Kotaishi	 1:24.60	 (--.--)	 8	 7	 ..... 6¼.......................... Fair effort
7 of 11	 24Apr25	 ALR	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 P Boudvillain	 56	 $21	 Sister Shay	 1:28.88	 (23.89)	 4	 5	 ..... 7½.........................No excuse
1 of 12	 01May25	 WAG	turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 R B Prag	 53.5	 $13	 Doc March	 1:24.01	 (23.01)	 4	 3	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
3 of 11	 07Sep25	 GUD	 turf	 1180	  S 	 1	 [	 8]	 R B Prag	 54	 $18	 Whiskey George	 1:09.93	 (23.69)	 9	 9	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort

6 PARTY BOSS Trainer: G J Colvin Barrier: 13 Total: 6-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$29,050
Jockey: B Mc Dougall WT: 57 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-1-0 56-58kg: 4-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Farnan Dam: Nicky’s Brown Miss J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-1 Last Win: 19/08/25 (27 days)
Owner: G J Colvin, Dr N Wu, Mrs K A Colvin, J E Humbler, M Humbler, S M Taylor, Twin Lakes (Mgr: S M Taylor), Rocket Group (Mgr: C M Imrie) & J C Choice

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 07Feb25	 CAB	 turf	 1000	  S 	 Open	 [	 6]	 H Durnan	 56	 $20	 Steel Knight	 0:58.19	 (22.85)	 6	 5	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
6 of 13	 21Feb25	 CAB	 turf	 1000	  S 	 Open	 [	10]	 H Durnan	 55	 $101	 Farcited	 0:57.56	 (22.45)	 9	 8	 ..... 4½................... Every chance
10 of 11	09Mar25	 CAB	 turf	 1200	 G 	 G3	 [	10]	 B Mc Dougall	 56	 $201	 King Of Pop	 1:09.13	 (22.41)	 11	 11	 ..... 7¼.......................... Well back
2 of 7	 04Aug25	 WRS	turf	 1065	  H 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 P Boudvillain	 56	 $*1.7	 Palais Du Rhin	 1:02.42	 (23.38)	 4	 4	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
1 of 9	 19Aug25	 ALR	 turf	 1175	  H 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 C Parish	 56.5	 $*2.6	 Forte Cheval	 1:12.21	 (24.63)	 5	 3	 ....... ¾...........................Good win

7 SPREAD THE LOVE Trainer: Danielle Seib Barrier: 3 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$19,700
Jockey: P Boudvillain WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b nz g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Contributer Dam: Sexy Pins J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 24/08/25 (22 days)
Owner: Champion Thoroughbreds (Mgr: J P Abrahams), Critique (Mgr: J P Abrahams), Ms T N Mcintyre, Mrs S Merritt, J D Kennedy, A Lagos, N R Blizard, G F Furner, Mrs S J Codner, Ms V L 
Sheils, K J Thurkettle, C Merritt & R B R Bloodstock (Mgr: NAC Ross)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
3 of 9	 29Jul25	 ROS	 turf	 900	  S 	 Tri	 [	 9]	 K McEvoy	 ---	 $--	 Blitzburg	 0:55.46	 (23.65)	 -	 -	 ........ 2........................Barrier trial
1 of 7	 24Aug25	 GOU	 turf	 1200	  H 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 K McEvoy	 56.5	 $*1.5	 Mary Le Bone	 1:12.23	 (24.81)	 4	 2	 ...... nk...........................Good win

8 BOLD TRIUMPH Trainer: C D Widdison Barrier: 7 Total: 33-2-8-3 Prize Money: A$86,875
Jockey: J Lyon WT: 56.5 Good: 15-2-5-3 Track: 3-0-0-0

7yo br/bl aus g Fav: 10-2-3-1 56-58kg: 12-1-4-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-0-0
Sire: Turffontein Dam: Lominata J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 33-2-8-3 Soft/Heavy: 18-0-3-0 Last Win: 05/01/24 (619 days)
Owner: P J Reardon, W A Ryan & Mrs M Ryan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 16May25	 ALR	 turf	 1500	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 N Souquet	 58.5	 $9	 Slate Ripper	 1:29.92	 (24.25)	 2	 2	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
6 of 11	 02Jun25	 COR	 turf	 1600	  S 	 BM58	 [	10]	 N Souquet	 59	 $9.5	 Sorry Sunshine	 1:36.58	 (24.51)	 1	 1	 ........ 3................... Every chance
6 of 12	 07Jul25	 WAG	turf	 1400	  H 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Ms L Day	 58.5	 $7	 Sorry Sunshine	 1:26.90	 (24.75)	 1	 1	 ..... 6½................... Every chance
8 of 14	 24Jul25	 COR	 turf	 1400	  S 	 BM58	 [	12]	 A O’Driscoll	 56	 $9.5	 Black Adam	 1:24.89	 (24.87)	 3	 4	 ....10¼...................... Well beaten
4 of 12	 05Sep25	 CAB	 turf	 1400	  S 	 BM55	 [	 9]	 J Lyon	 58.5	 $6	 Cosmic Ride	 1:23.43	 (24.60)	 4	 4	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run

9 TOMANADO Trainer: R Archard Barrier: 4 Total: 18-2-0-2 Prize Money: A$42,555
Jockey: J Duffy WT: 56 Good: 10-1-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Toronado Dam: Penthesilea J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-2-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-0-1 Last Win: 07/12/24 (282 days)
Owner: Mangalore Park Racing (Mgr: S J Hinchliffe), R J Ansell, Mrs D G Brown, A Brown, R M Brown, Miss A L Humble, Late Mail Punters Club (Mgr: R Stephenson), Tha Shadow (Mgr: S J 
Hinchliffe) & EFC Premiers 22 (Mgr: S T Maddox)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 11	 13Jul25	 KIL	 turf	 1104	  H 	 OB58	 [	 3]	 S M Brown	 59	 $15	 Dudance	 1:09.87	 (25.89)	 3	 3	 ..... 5¼...................... Well beaten
4 of 8	 18Jul25	 ALR	 turf	 1175	  S 	 BM66	 [	 1]	 C Parish	 55	 $12	 Rubi Air	 1:12.58	 (23.74)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
5 of 12	 05Aug25	 WOD	turf	 1300	  H 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 C Parish	 58.5	 $31	 Hot Chips	 1:20.51	 (25.46)	 1	 1	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort
8 of 13	 24Aug25	 SWH	turf	 1300	 G 	 OB58	 [	 7]	 Liam Riordan	 58.5	 $12	 Owl Witness	 1:17.76	 (23.63)	 4	 7	 ........ 4...................... Well beaten
11 of 12	02Sep25	 BEN	 turf	 1412	  S 	 BM56	 [	 7]	 S Hateley	 57.5	 $14	 Sweet Paree	 1:26.07	 (24.51)	 5	 6	 ..... 9¾....................... Not sighted

10 ALEMBEE Trainer: P F Maher Barrier: 14 Total: 28-1-4-3 Prize Money: A$49,605
Jockey: Ms M Lawrence WT: 55 Good: 13-0-2-2 Track: 2-0-0-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 3-1-1-0 54-56kg: 7-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Fighting Sun Dam: Queen Rene J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 28-1-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 14-1-2-1 Last Win: 21/04/23 (878 days)
Owner: J D Perry, Mrs M J Perry, P F Maher, Mrs J P Maher, Mrs A L Digby & Mrs S K Ridgeway

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 11	 05Jul25	 WAT	 turf	 1000	  S 	 OB58	 [	11]	 Ms M Lawrence	 54	 $81	 Raven’s Silver	 1:00.04	 (23.79)	 10	 11	 ..... 6¼............................No show
8 of 10	 13Jul25	 KIL	 turf	 1454	  H 	 OB58	 [	 1]	 Will Price	 54	 $71	 Altrove	 1:35.42	 (26.48)	 6	 6	 ..... 7¾...................... Well beaten
7 of 12	 25Jul25	 ECH	 turf	 1412	  S 	 BM52	 [	 3]	 B P Ward	 55.5	 $51	 Silent Thunder	 1:30.24	 (26.19)	 8	 10	 ........ 6.........................No excuse
11 of 12	10Aug25	 WAG	turf	 1600	  S 	 1	 [	 8]	 N Heywood	 59	 $101	 Mockridge	 1:39.07	 (23.63)	 5	 7	 ..... 7¾....................... Not sighted
5 of 13	 23Aug25	 BEI	 turf	 1600	  F 	 BM50	 [	11]	 A O’Driscoll	 54	 $11	 Grey Lad	 1:33.67	 (23.93)	 -	 -	 ..... 5¼.......................... Fair effort
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11 FLEET DESTINATION Trainer: C D Widdison Barrier: 6 Total: 32-1-1-3 Prize Money: A$43,650
Jockey: Ella Bent (a4.0) WT: 55 Good: 17-1-1-1 Track: 3-0-0-0

7yo gr aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 50-52kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Duporth Dam: Fleet Flow J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 32-1-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 14-0-0-2 Last Win: 14/10/23 (702 days)
Owner: R H Flynn & Mrs C Flynn

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 25Apr25	 DEQ	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM50	 [	 3]	 Ella Mc Guirk	 55.5	 $5	 Minesite	 1:09.22	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3½................... Every chance
10 of 13	19May25	 COR	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 B P Ward	 55	 $41	 Fourthtimelucky	 1:23.29	 (24.17)	 11	 12	 ........ 5.......................... Well back
8 of 11	 14Jun25	 NAD	 turf	 1400	  S 	 BM50	 [	 1]	 N Souquet	 58	 $14	 Freddy’s Shock	 1:24.67	 (24.82)	 7	 9	 ..... 3¾...................... Well beaten
10 of 12	18Jul25	 ALR	 turf	 1500	  S 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 J Innes Jnr	 55	 $81	 Sunray Lass	 1:34.24	 (24.82)	 4	 6	 ..... 7½.......................... Well back
5 of 13	 23Aug25	 BEI	 turf	 1400	  F 	 BM50	 [	13]	 Ms J Da Rose	 57	 $12	 Rushford	 1:21.31	 (23.28)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort

12 JASKIER Trainer: P Mcvicar Barrier: 8 Total: 19-1-0-2 Prize Money: A$38,430
Jockey: B P Ward WT: 55 Good: 10-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 2-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Nicconi Dam: Miss Middleton J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 17-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-1 Last Win: 31/05/24 (472 days)
Owner: J Bourke, Ms F Ratcliffe, A R Smith, Mrs K Sharpe, J Sharpe, G Biddlestone, G Ransome, D Young, M Nilsson, G Clements, T White, L Colussa, P Paladino, K K Anderson, C Mckibbin, 
Ms M Cox, C Dunne, P J Grant, J Michell & Mrs S Rickard

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 03Jan25	 WAG	turf	 1300	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 B P Ward	 55	 $41	 Bide Your Time	 1:16.12	 (22.85)	 10	 9	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance
9 of 14	 19Jan25	 BEN	 turf	 1406	 G 	 OB58	 [	 8]	 B Button	 54	 $19	 Sydney Gal	 1:23.47	 (23.53)	 8	 10	 ..... 6¼............................No show
6 of 8	 18Jul25	 ALR	 turf	 1000	  H 	 1	 [	 3]	 J Keating	 55	 $19	 Magic Leprechaun	 0:59.57	 (23.56)	 6	 7	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance
8 of 13	 10Aug25	 WAG	turf	 1300	  S 	 1	 [	 2]	 P Boudvillain	 56	 $14	 Al Flores	 1:17.38	 (23.40)	 5	 4	 ........ 6...................... Well beaten
4 of 13	 23Aug25	 BEI	 turf	 1400	  F 	 BM50	 [	 8]	 P Boudvillain	 59	 $10	 Rushford	 1:21.31	 (23.28)	 -	 -	 ........ 4.........................Handy run

13 MONAGHAN’S BOY Trainer: J A Rooney Barrier: 12 Total: 35-1-3-2 Prize Money: A$46,290
Jockey: B Button (a2.0) WT: 55 Good: 22-1-3-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

7yo ch aus g Fav: 1-0-1-0 52-54kg: 11-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-1
Sire: Sizzling Dam: Bottle Of Smoke J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 35-1-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 13-0-0-1 Last Win: 12/11/22 (1038 days)
Owner: J A Rooney, Mrs J A Rooney, Mrs L J Dove, B  L Dove, Miss S L Dove, G Pronk & R G Schlig

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 20Jan25	 ALR	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Christopher Pang	 52	 $14	 Choice Witness	 1:22.76	 (23.43)	 1	 1	 ........ 2.......................... Fair effort
10 of 11	17Feb25	 WAG	turf	 1300	 G 	 1	 [	 9]	 Ms L Day	 55	 $11	 Light Infantry	 1:16.54	 (23.52)	 3	 3	 ..... 7¼.......................... Well back
5 of 8	 22Feb25	 DED	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 M McDonald	 65.5	 $6	 Rockbarton Shout	 0:57.59	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 5¾.......................... Fair effort
10 of 11	05Jul25	 WAT	 turf	 1000	  S 	 OB58	 [	 1]	 B Button	 52.5	 $20	 Raven’s Silver	 1:00.04	 (23.79)	 5	 7	 ..... 6¾.......................... Well back
6 of 10	 19Aug25	 ALR	 turf	 1000	  S 	 1	 [	 8]	 B P Ward	 55	 $41	 Parthenope	 0:59.82	 (24.03)	 10	 10	 ..... 6¾................... Every chance

14 TIMBOLTON Trainer: G L Donaldson Barrier: 5 Total: 38-2-3-5 Prize Money: A$75,250
Jockey: J Richards WT: 55 Good: 19-0-0-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo ch aus g Fav: 3-0-1-1 54-56kg: 10-1-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-0-0-1
Sire: Turffontein Dam: Flying Choice J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 36-2-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 19-2-3-2 Last Win: 15/06/24 (457 days)
Owner: G L Donaldson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 27Jun25	 WAK	 turf	 1000	  S 	 BM52	 [	 4]	 Ms C Jokic	 56.5	 $8.5	 The Wayfarer	 0:58.40	 (--.--)	 12	 11	 ..... 8½............................No show
8 of 14	 05Jul25	 WAT	 turf	 1300	  S 	 OB58	 [	 2]	 Lauren Burke	 52.5	 $15	 Fortis In Armis	 1:20.77	 (25.01)	 12	 10	 ..... 7½...................... Well beaten
2 of 11	 25Jul25	 ECH	 turf	 1209	  H 	 BM52	 [	10]	 P Gatt	 55.5	 $12	 Owl Witness	 1:15.85	 (25.59)	 8	 8	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
6 of 13	 24Aug25	 SWH	turf	 1300	 G 	 OB58	 [	11]	 M Julius	 55.5	 $31	 Owl Witness	 1:17.76	 (23.63)	 2	 2	 ..... 2½................... Every chance
9 of 11	 08Sep25	 TAT	 turf	 1450	 G 	 BM56	 [	 5]	 Chelsea Taylor	 54	 $15	 Jayzeal	 1:27.94	 (--.--)	 8	 7	 ..... 7½............................No show

15e MAHJING Trainer: C J Davis Barrier: 9 Total: 68-4-8-9 Prize Money: A$148,910
Jockey: Sam Kennedy (a3.0) WT: 55 Good: 35-4-4-1 Track: 2-0-0-1

7yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-1-0 52-54kg: 7-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 17-1-1-1
Sire: Jimmy Creed Dam: Tannaset J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 68-4-8-9 Soft/Heavy: 33-0-4-8 Last Win: 26/10/24 (324 days)
Owner: Mrs K J Davis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 13	 22Jun25	 ECH	 turf	 1100	  S 	 OB58	 [	10]	 Alana Kelly	 56	 $21	 Before The War	 1:07.40	 (24.77)	 7	 8	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run
13 of 14	05Jul25	 WAT	 turf	 1300	  S 	 OB58	 [	 3]	 R Houston	 55.5	 $19	 Hot Chips	 1:20.77	 (24.40)	 4	 3	 ........ 7............................ Poor run
9 of 11	 25Jul25	 ECH	 turf	 1209	  H 	 BM52	 [	11]	 Neil Farley	 58	 $12	 Ellmaknifico	 1:16.73	 (26.27)	 5	 3	 ..... 7¾............................No show
4 of 11	 16Aug25	 NAD	 turf	 1200	  S 	 BM50	 [	 2]	 A O’Driscoll	 54	 $3.5	 Brenlyn’s Trooper	 1:11.87	 (24.43)	 11	 11	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
4 of 14	 23Aug25	 WAT	 turf	 1300	 G 	 OB58	 [	 5]	 T Nugent	 54	 $26	 Harmonett	 1:17.26	 (23.58)	 3	 3	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run

16e NAMARARI Trainer: P Waters Barrier: 2 Total: 82-9-10-8 Prize Money: A$138,455
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 50-6-8-4 Track: 3-0-0-1

9yo b/br aus g Fav: 8-2-2-1 54-56kg: 12-0-1-1 Firm: 6-2-0-2 Distance: 7-0-0-3
Sire: Wandjina Dam: African Rain J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 82-9-10-8 Soft/Heavy: 26-1-2-2 Last Win: 15/03/25 (184 days)
Owner: P B Waters, Ms B M Wheaton, H M Waters, J B Waters, E R Waters, Mrs A R Waters, M Wheaton, D Hines, M S Vogan, LJS Vogan, M A Rouch, K J Sommers & T Hargreave

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 01Mar25	 YAS	 turf	 1350	  F 	 Open	 [	 1]	 E Waters	 62	 $15	 Individualist	 1:17.23	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... ns...........................Good win
1 of 6	 15Mar25	 CKL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 E Waters	 64	 $*3.5	 Media Chick	 1:21.92	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... nk...........................Good win
4 of 7	 22Mar25	 NAD	 turf	 1600	  S 	 Open	 [	 6]	 E Waters	 66	 $4	 Copperfield	 1:37.62	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 7½.........................Handy run
4 of 8	 12Apr25	 GRE	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 E Waters	 66	 $*3.5	 Blackhill Kitty	 1:23.62	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 5¼.........................Handy run
11 of 12	28Aug25	 WAG	turf	 1200	  H 	 Open	 [	 5]	 Jordan Quince	 54	 $201	 Salute Again	 1:12.55	 (24.82)	 4	 8	 ....16¾....................... Not sighted
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17e HELLINDA Trainer: Danielle Seib Barrier: 16 Total: 22-2-8-0 Prize Money: A$94,060
Jockey: -- WT: 60.5 Good: 12-1-4-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 8-1-3-0 58+kg: 13-2-5-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Hellbent Dam: Morinda J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 22-2-8-0 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-4-0 Last Win: 27/06/25 (80 days)
Owner: JJJ Racing (Mgr: J Fish), B Jenkins, W Pizzato, MRJ (Mgr: M Thomas), InTheQueue Racing (Mgr: R Paterson), S Davies, S Cram, T Drain, B Ferraro, A Marshall, M Davey, C Faz-
zolare, R Banks, T Wiseman, S Britt, R Montgomery, A Montgomery, T Horner, 5 Flames R

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 13Jul25	 NAD	 turf	 1200	  S 	 2	 [	 5]	 N Heywood	 58	 $4.2	 Cougars	 1:10.64	 (23.55)	 3	 4	 ..... 2½.............................Nice run
2 of 9	 24Jul25	 COR	 turf	 1200	  S 	 3	 [	 4]	 P Boudvillain	 56.5	 $*2.4	 Little Basheba	 1:11.82	 (24.28)	 2	 2	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
5 of 9	 05Aug25	 MOY	 turf	 1210	  H 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Ms J Brookes	 60	 $*3.4	 Gooloo Bucky	 1:13.24	 (24.07)	 3	 2	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort
2 of 12	 17Aug25	 MOY	 turf	 1210	  S 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 A Villiers	 61.5	 $7	 Graceful Ellen	 1:12.75	 (24.30)	 1	 1	 ........ 2.............................Nice run
9 of 10	 05Sep25	 CAB	 turf	 1200	  S 	 2	 [	10]	 P Boudvillain	 58	 $4.8	 Buenos	 1:10.33	 (23.46)	 2	 1	 ..... 5¼............................No show
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R7 15 Sep 2025 | Corowa | Wilson Project Group (Bm58)
Distance: 1300m | Class: BM58	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
3:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	1	 699519
	2	 722216
	3	 364615
	4	 243241
	5	 2919
	6	 492471
	7	 541644
	8	 241605
	9	 439226
	10	 163979
	11	 823223
	12	 941402
	13	 408360
	14	 705407
	15e	267360
	16e	606379
	17e	009587
	18e	638659
	19e	790898
	20e	054840

LITTLE BASHEBA
SISTER SHAY
LACK OF RESTRAINT
SWEET PAREE
BONNIE MURRINGO
CAPITAL WIN
DITA VON
PEARL TROUT
ROSIE’S PROPHECY
TERESPRIT
ADKI
SANTOLINI
WHITEHART
ATAHU
GIJIMA GAL
KANIVA
SINEPIA
OUR FRANKIE
MOGAO
ESPECIAL COURAGE

63
61
60.5
60.5
60
59.5
59.5
59.5
59
58.5
58
57.5
57
55
57
56.5
56
55.5
55
55

9
16
12
17
10
8
19
20
14
7
5
15
11
4
2
18
6
1
3
13

J LYON
B MC DOUGALL
SAM KENNEDY  3 

B BUTTON  2 

P BOUDVILLAIN
L KING
J KISSICK
--
B P WARD
M AITKEN
C PARISH
A O’DRISCOLL  2 

MS M LAWRENCE
J RICHARDS
--
M HEAGNEY
CARLY FRATER
B VALE
--
--

G WORSNOP
C D WIDDISON
MS R HOYSTED
K A DAVISON
DARRELL BURNET
G EGAN
M TRAVERS
DARRELL BURNET
D J O’PREY
M TRAVERS
M & L CERCHI
M TRAVERS
P F MAHER
MS W CHURCH
S NOBLE
R G SYMONS
C V HARDY
S MEYERVALE
K F HANLEY
MS E HAWORTH

6
4
4
6
4
5
4
5
5
4
9
4
6
6
5
8
5
7
4
9

M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

62
58
57
57
56
55
55
55
54
53
52
51
50
42
50
49
48
47
42
41

	19-�3�-1-3
	 6-�1�-3-0
	 6-�1�-0-1
	22-�3�-4-2
	 4-�1�-1-0
	 6-�1�-1-0
	11-�1�-3-1
	 6-�1�-1-0
	14-�1�-4-2
	 9-�1�-0-1
	68-�8�-9-6
	22-�1�-2-4
	28-�2�-2-3
	23-�1�-1-1
	17-�1�-2-4
	46-�5�-5-4
	14-�1�-2-0
	33-�3�-2-3
	11-�1�-0-0
	38-�2�-4-0

$66,050
$38,175
$29,555
$74,590
$20,250
$25,075
$42,800
$19,675
$47,225
$23,585
$199,340
$54,620
$64,960
$32,955
$44,530
$179,505
$45,850
$91,050
$12,206
$67,412

	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	6-�0�-2-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	9-�0�-1-0
	3-�1�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	4-�1�-0-1
	3-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	4-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0

1 LITTLE BASHEBA Trainer: G Worsnop Barrier: 9 Total: 19-3-1-3 Prize Money: A$66,050
Jockey: J Lyon WT: 63 Good: 10-0-0-1 Track: 3-1-1-0

6yo br/bl aus m Fav: 3-1-0-1 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Exosphere Dam: Uranie J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 19-3-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 9-3-1-2 Last Win: 24/07/25 (53 days)
Owner: G Worsnop

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 11	 01May25	 WAG	turf	 1400	 G 	 2	 [	11]	 J Lyon	 55	 $16	 Lucy Lulu	 1:23.06	 (23.23)	 10	 9	 ........ 3............................No show
9 of 12	 16May25	 ALR	 turf	 1500	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 J Lyon	 58.5	 $4.8	 Slate Ripper	 1:29.92	 (24.25)	 10	 11	 ..... 3¾............................No show
5 of 10	 16Jun25	 ALR	 turf	 1175	  H 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 B P Ward	 58	 $9	 Ace Of Lace	 1:11.51	 (24.29)	 9	 10	 ........ 5.......................... Fair effort
1 of 9	 24Jul25	 COR	 turf	 1200	  S 	 3	 [	 2]	 B P Ward	 55	 $31	 Hellinda	 1:11.82	 (24.28)	 9	 9	 ...... ns...........................Good win
9 of 10	 07Sep25	 GUD	 turf	 1400	  S 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 B Mc Dougall	 61	 $7	 Trouve	 1:25.05	 (23.99)	 9	 8	 ..... 4½............................No show

2 SISTER SHAY Trainer: C D Widdison Barrier: 16 Total: 6-1-3-0 Prize Money: A$38,175
Jockey: B Mc Dougall WT: 61 Good: 4-1-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Shamus Award Dam: Super Sister J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: 24/04/25 (144 days)
Owner: Wylie Dalziel Roy Higgins Racing , Rosemont Stud Pty Ltd , R A McNulty, B S Davis, B M Jackson, P Esse, Mrs R J King, Up the Den , W Henry, M W Mcdonald, S J Mulvogue, G W 
Wishart, Ms J Bartram, P A C Racing , B O Whittingham, J Stafford, T Malley, Mrs M

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 01Mar25	 WAG	turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 B P Ward	 56.5	 $7.5	 Star Empire	 1:23.42	 (24.19)	 4	 4	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
2 of 14	 20Mar25	 ALR	 turf	 1400	  S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 B P Ward	 56	 $11	 Eclair Awesome	 1:25.52	 (24.09)	 2	 2	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
2 of 12	 06Apr25	 GUD	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 B P Ward	 56.5	 $3.3	 Kotaishi	 1:24.60	 (--.--)	 5	 4	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run
1 of 11	 24Apr25	 ALR	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 A O’Driscoll	 55.5	 $*3	 Grinzinger Fashion	 1:28.88	 (23.89)	 1	 1	 ........ 1...........................Good win
6 of 11	 19Aug25	 ALR	 turf	 1400	  S 	 1	 [	 3]	 B P Ward	 57.5	 $6	 Saventino	 1:26.96	 (25.27)	 2	 3	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance

3 LACK OF RESTRAINT Trainer: Ms R Hoysted Barrier: 12 Total: 6-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$29,555
Jockey: Sam Kennedy (a3.0) WT: 60.5 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Xtravagant Dam: Simply Brilliant J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-0 Last Win: 14/08/25 (32 days)
Owner: Ms C K Ward & W R Beale

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 28Jun25	 WOD	turf	 1100	  H 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 M Aitken	 57.5	 $19	 Forever With Ned	 1:07.04	 (24.16)	 11	 9	 ....10¾................... Every chance
4 of 12	 13Jul25	 KIL	 turf	 1204	  H 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Lauren Burke	 55.5	 $26	 Lady Maestro	 1:14.98	 (25.32)	 9	 9	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
6 of 10	 05Aug25	 WOD	turf	 1300	  H 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Lauren Burke	 55.5	 $14	 Capital Win	 1:21.04	 (25.51)	 9	 9	 ........ 4................... Every chance
1 of 12	 14Aug25	 BED	 turf	 1300	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 B Button	 55	 $8.5	 Areaan	 1:19.27	 (24.48)	 4	 4	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
5 of 11	 31Aug25	 SEY	 turf	 1400	  H 	 OB62	 [	 9]	 B Button	 55.5	 $20	 Fire Tribe	 1:28.52	 (24.86)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
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4 SWEET PAREE Trainer: K A Davison Barrier: 17 Total: 22-3-4-2 Prize Money: A$74,590
Jockey: B Button (a2.0) WT: 60.5 Good: 7-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-1

6yo b/br aus m Fav: 7-2-2-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-2-0
Sire: Ilovethiscity Dam: Fun In Paree J+H: 10-1-3-1 Turf: 22-3-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 15-3-4-2 Last Win: 02/09/25 (13 days)
Owner: L S Farrugia

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 13Jul25	 NAD	 turf	 1400	  S 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 B Button	 57	 $*3.7	 Sundrop	 1:23.76	 (24.66)	 9	 8	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run
3 of 14	 24Jul25	 COR	 turf	 1400	  S 	 BM58	 [	14]	 B Button	 54.5	 $9.5	 Black Adam	 1:24.89	 (24.87)	 13	 13	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort
2 of 12	 05Aug25	 WOD	turf	 1300	  H 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 B Button	 54.5	 $7.5	 Ruperts Red Rocket	 1:20.76	 (26.02)	 11	 10	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
4 of 11	 19Aug25	 ALR	 turf	 1500	  H 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 B Button	 55	 $*3.7	 Region Time	 1:33.20	 (25.04)	 11	 11	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
1 of 12	 02Sep25	 BEN	 turf	 1412	  S 	 BM56	 [	 9]	 B Button	 55.5	 $8	 Fortis In Armis	 1:26.07	 (24.51)	 11	 9	 ...... ns...........................Good win

5 BONNIE MURRINGO Trainer: Darrell Burnet Barrier: 10 Total: 4-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$20,250
Jockey: P Boudvillain WT: 60 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Bon Hoffa Dam: Ashjata J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 4-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 10/08/25 (36 days)
Owner: Mrs S J Dowling & A G Dowling

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 17Feb25	 WAG	turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 N Heywood	 58	 $5.5	 Rippana	 0:58.07	 (22.61)	 3	 3	 ..... 3½.............................Nice run
4 of 8	 22Jun25	 WAG	turf	 1000	  S 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 A Gangotena	 ---	 $--	 Spice Of Dubai	 1:01.16	 (23.93)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¾........................Barrier trial
9 of 10	 07Jul25	 WAG	turf	 1200	  H 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 N Heywood	 58	 $8.5	 Donegal Bay	 1:14.22	 (25.04)	 3	 8	 ..... 7¼............................No show
1 of 10	 10Aug25	 WAG	turf	 1200	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 P Boudvillain	 57	 $7.5	 The Third Wish	 1:11.29	 (23.55)	 3	 4	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win
9 of 11	 07Sep25	 GUD	 turf	 1180	  S 	 1	 [	11]	 Jack Martin	 57	 $16	 Whiskey George	 1:09.93	 (23.69)	 10	 10	 ........ 6............................No show

6 CAPITAL WIN Trainer: G Egan Barrier: 8 Total: 6-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$25,075
Jockey: L King WT: 59.5 Good: 4-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-1-0
Sire: Capitalist Dam: De Sea Eagle J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 05/08/25 (41 days)
Owner: Southern Cross Racing (Mgr: P P Corr)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 28Oct24	 BEN	 turf	 1406	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 B Button	 54.5	 $18	 Freud	 1:23.41	 (24.44)	 5	 4	 ..... 6¾............................No show
2 of 8	 05Nov24	 WAT	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 B Button	 55.5	 $5	 Queue Jumper	 1:16.82	 (24.12)	 6	 3	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
4 of 10	 29Nov24	 WOD	turf	 1400	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 B Button	 55.5	 $11	 Telescope	 1:23.63	 (--.--)	 2	 1	 ........ 5.........................Handy run
7 of 10	 14Dec24	 BEN	 turf	 1406	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 B Button	 55.5	 $6.5	 Magicholler	 1:24.42	 (24.29)	 2	 2	 ..... 6¼.........................No excuse
1 of 10	 05Aug25	 WOD	turf	 1300	  H 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 B Button	 55.5	 $18	 Adore You	 1:21.04	 (25.51)	 6	 6	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win

7 DITA VON Trainer: M Travers Barrier: 19 Total: 11-1-3-1 Prize Money: A$42,800
Jockey: J Kissick WT: 59.5 Good: 7-0-3-1 Track: 2-1-0-0

4yo br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Showtime Dam: Somethingvain J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 11-1-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 24/07/25 (53 days)
Owner: P M Knight

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 6	 19May25	 COR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 A O’Driscoll	 56.5	 $3.2	 Sundrop	 1:10.48	 (23.05)	 5	 4	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
1 of 7	 24Jul25	 COR	 turf	 900	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Richards	 57	 $10	 Lunar Mojo	 0:53.13	 (23.19)	 5	 5	 ...... ns...........................Good win
6 of 13	 10Aug25	 WAG	turf	 1300	  S 	 1	 [	 3]	 J Richards	 56.5	 $21	 Al Flores	 1:17.38	 (23.40)	 4	 5	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
4 of 11	 19Aug25	 ALR	 turf	 1400	  S 	 1	 [	 8]	 J Kissick	 57.5	 $17	 Saventino	 1:26.96	 (25.27)	 10	 8	 ........ 3.........................Handy run
4 of 10	 07Sep25	 GUD	 turf	 1400	  S 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 P Boudvillain	 58	 $8.5	 Trouve	 1:25.05	 (23.99)	 2	 1	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run

8 PEARL TROUT Trainer: Darrell Burnet Barrier: 20 Total: 6-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$19,675
Jockey: -- WT: 59.5 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Cable Bay Dam: Rosie Goodnight J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-0 Last Win: 04/11/24 (315 days)
Owner: J G Olle, Mrs G M Olle & S J Ring

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 19Oct24	 WAG	turf	 1300	  H 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms C Keatings	 55.5	 $5	 Valspar	 1:18.30	 (24.16)	 8	 5	 ........ 3.........................Handy run
1 of 7	 04Nov24	 COR	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 L King	 57	 $*2.7	 The Cuban	 1:16.84	 (23.63)	 4	 2	 ...... ns...........................Good win
6 of 11	 21Nov24	 ALR	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 L King	 56.5	 $7	 Whitehart	 1:24.39	 (24.57)	 6	 5	 ........ 2................... Every chance
11 of 12	04Aug25	 WRS	turf	 1200	  H 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Alice Kennedy	 55.5	 $13	 Salute Again	 1:11.34	 (23.89)	 11	 12	 ..... 8¼....................... Not sighted
5 of 11	 28Aug25	 WAG	turf	 1600	  H 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 B Owen	 58	 $51	 Missy Spike	 1:40.26	 (25.65)	 5	 5	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort

9 ROSIE’S PROPHECY Trainer: D J O’prey Barrier: 14 Total: 14-1-4-2 Prize Money: A$47,225
Jockey: B P Ward WT: 59 Good: 7-1-2-1 Track: 4-1-2-1

5yo gr/b aus m Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Akeed Mofeed Dam: Waitaha Prophecy J+H: 5-0-2-1 Turf: 14-1-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-2-1 Last Win: 16/09/24 (364 days)
Owner: J A Brown, A L Apps, S Burgess, Mrs M Collins, D Collins, S Collins, Gino’s (Mgr: B J Corcoran), Bettycorcs (Mgr: B J Corcoran), B Dixon, Ms R Naish, Ms B Hamdorf, Miss P A Lindsay, 
N P Matheson, D J McLeod, BinBox Racing (Mgr: K P Naish), Mrs L Rhodes, J

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 28Jun25	 WOD	turf	 1100	  H 	 OB58	 [	 4]	 B P Ward	 57.5	 $7	 Da Nang Star	 1:06.80	 (24.55)	 7	 3	 ..... 6¾........................ Solid effort
9 of 11	 13Jul25	 KIL	 turf	 1104	  H 	 OB58	 [	 6]	 B P Ward	 57.5	 $8.5	 Dudance	 1:09.87	 (25.89)	 4	 4	 ..... 6¾............................No show
2 of 10	 24Jul25	 COR	 turf	 1000	  S 	 1	 [	 3]	 B P Ward	 56	 $7	 Dekadance	 0:59.36	 (23.78)	 6	 5	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
2 of 13	 10Aug25	 WAG	turf	 1300	  S 	 1	 [	10]	 B P Ward	 56	 $17	 Al Flores	 1:17.38	 (23.40)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
6 of 12	 02Sep25	 BEN	 turf	 1212	  S 	 BM56	 [	 3]	 B P Ward	 58	 $6.5	 Runaway Soul	 1:13.77	 (23.75)	 3	 5	 ..... 1¾................... Every chance
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10 TERESPRIT Trainer: M Travers Barrier: 7 Total: 9-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$23,585
Jockey: M Aitken WT: 58.5 Good: 7-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Territories Dam: Lady Esprit J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 23/05/25 (115 days)
Owner: Lamiro (Mgr: L Defina)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 12	 10Jun25	 SEY	 turf	 1200	  S 	 BM58	 [	10]	 K Jennings	 59.5	 $13	 Grinzinger Love	 1:11.56	 (23.60)	 11	 9	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
3 of 11	 30Jun25	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 K Jennings	 59	 $21	 Brutalina	 1:10.48	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
9 of 11	 14Jul25	 RAS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 Will Price	 56	 $31	 Keane Enuff	 1:23.35	 (23.35)	 6	 6	 ..... 6¼............................No show
7 of 12	 05Aug25	 WOD	turf	 1300	  H 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 B Mc Dougall	 58	 $8	 Hot Chips	 1:20.51	 (25.46)	 10	 11	 ..... 3¼.........................No excuse
9 of 13	 23Aug25	 WAT	 turf	 1300	 G 	 OB58	 [	12]	 B Mc Dougall	 57.5	 $9.5	 Hidden Comfort	 1:18.03	 (23.83)	 13	 12	 ..... 3½............................No show

11 ADKI Trainer: M & L Cerchi Barrier: 5 Total: 68-8-9-6 Prize Money: A$199,340
Jockey: C Parish WT: 58 Good: 34-3-2-3 Track: 2-0-2-0

9yo b/br aus m Fav: 10-2-2-2 58+kg: 40-6-6-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-0-1-0
Sire: Adelaide Dam: Kimiko J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 67-8-9-6 Soft/Heavy: 34-5-7-3 Last Win: 26/11/24 (293 days)
Owner: G M Harrison, L D Cerchi, T W Habel & Prahran Two Blues (Mgr: T W Habel)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 27Jun25	 WAK	 turf	 1000	  S 	 BM52	 [	 7]	 Ms A Herrmann	 57.5	 $16	 The Wayfarer	 0:58.40	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¼.............................Nice run
3 of 11	 11Jul25	 MOE	 turf	 1008	  H 	 BM52	 [	 8]	 Ms A Herrmann	 57.5	 $5.5	 Darceandermill	 1:02.21	 (24.48)	 2	 2	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
2 of 11	 25Jul25	 ECH	 turf	 1209	  H 	 BM52	 [	 9]	 Ms A Herrmann	 57.5	 $*3.9	 Ellmaknifico	 1:16.73	 (26.27)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
2 of 11	 16Aug25	 WAK	 turf	 1205	  S 	 OB58	 [	 4]	 Ms A Herrmann	 55	 $6.5	 Alpinova	 1:11.82	 (23.97)	 1	 1	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
3 of 11	 30Aug25	 WAK	 turf	 1205	 G 	 OB58	 [	 4]	 Ms A Herrmann	 55	 $*4.2	 Rhodesian Red	 1:11.71	 (23.77)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort

12 SANTOLINI Trainer: M Travers Barrier: 15 Total: 22-1-2-4 Prize Money: A$54,620
Jockey: A O’Driscoll (a2.0) WT: 57.5 Good: 15-0-1-4 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 13-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Manhattan Rain Dam: Alamein J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 20-1-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-1-0 Last Win: 05/06/25 (102 days)
Owner: Ms D K Hamlin & G G Brown

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 6	 27May25	 ALR	 turf	 1175	  H 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 R B Prag	 55.5	 $5.5	 Savahay	 1:11.41	 (24.11)	 5	 6	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
1 of 11	 05Jun25	 WAG	turf	 1300	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J Kissick	 57.5	 $10	 Vescovi	 1:19.61	 (23.63)	 5	 4	 ...... nk...........................Good win
4 of 10	 22Jun25	 WAG	turf	 1300	  S 	 1	 [	 1]	 Q Krogh	 55	 $26	 Miss Fennell	 1:19.23	 (23.95)	 5	 5	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run
10 of 11	08Jul25	 GOU	 turf	 1400	  H 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 P Boudvillain	 56	 $11	 East Harlem	 1:29.38	 (27.60)	 10	 11	 ..... 5¼.......................... Well back
2 of 11	 07Sep25	 GUD	 turf	 1180	  S 	 1	 [	10]	 A O’Driscoll	 53	 $26	 Whiskey George	 1:09.93	 (23.69)	 11	 11	 ..... 2¾.............................Nice run

13 WHITEHART Trainer: P F Maher Barrier: 11 Total: 28-2-2-3 Prize Money: A$64,960
Jockey: Ms M Lawrence WT: 57 Good: 15-2-2-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 18-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Fighting Sun Dam: Tottenham Girl J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 28-2-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 13-0-0-3 Last Win: 21/11/24 (298 days)
Owner: Greta West Stud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 14	19Jan25	 BEN	 turf	 1406	 G 	 OB58	 [	 6]	 N Souquet	 57.5	 $18	 Sydney Gal	 1:23.47	 (23.53)	 11	 12	 ..... 7¼....................... Not sighted
8 of 9	 08Mar25	 TOG	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Ms J Brookes	 54.5	 $31	 Hells Son	 1:09.85	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ....11½...................... Well beaten
3 of 11	 25Jul25	 ECH	 turf	 1009	  S 	 BM52	 [	11]	 B P Ward	 58.5	 $41	 Raging Monkey	 1:01.24	 (24.19)	 10	 10	 ..... 4¼........................ Solid effort
6 of 12	 05Aug25	 WOD	turf	 1100	  H 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 A O’Driscoll	 53.5	 $21	 Sheila	 1:07.47	 (24.93)	 11	 10	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
10 of 12	02Sep25	 BEN	 turf	 1212	  S 	 BM56	 [	 6]	 A O’Driscoll	 54	 $31	 Runaway Soul	 1:13.77	 (23.75)	 10	 11	 ..... 3¾.......................... Well back

14 ATAHU Trainer: Ms W Church Barrier: 4 Total: 23-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$32,955
Jockey: J Richards WT: 55 Good: 10-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 14-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Squamosa Dam: Kiwi Charm J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 21-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 13-1-0-1 Last Win: 28/05/23 (841 days)
Owner: Mrs W M Church, N Church, Mrs E O Evans, Ms J K Mundie, Ms R C Fitzgerald & S Mitchell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 12	04Aug24	 WOD	turf	 1300	  S 	 OB58	 [	 7]	 B P Ward	 54	 $41	 Ataegina	 1:21.04	 (25.67)	 4	 5	 ..... 9¾....................... Not sighted
5 of 12	 15May25	 WAT	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 B P Ward	 54	 $151	 Reasonable Point	 0:58.36	 (23.12)	 8	 7	 ........ 4.......................... Fair effort
4 of 10	 03Jun25	 ECH	 turf	 1009	  S 	 BM52	 [	 3]	 J Lyon	 54.5	 $16	 Redneck Princess	 1:00.19	 (24.16)	 9	 6	 ....... ¾.........................Handy run
12 of 14	05Jul25	 WAT	 turf	 1000	  S 	 OB58	 [	10]	 B P Ward	 54	 $101	 Per Sempre	 0:59.85	 (23.83)	 10	 8	 ..... 6½...................... Well beaten
7 of 11	 07Aug25	 BYN	 awt	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 T Prebble	 54	 $81	 Innocent Enuff	 1:05.03	 (23.29)	 11	 11	 ..... 7½.........................No excuse

15e GIJIMA GAL Trainer: S Noble Barrier: 2 Total: 17-1-2-4 Prize Money: A$44,530
Jockey: -- WT: 57 Good: 15-1-2-3 Track: 2-0-0-1

5yo b aus m Fav: 5-0-1-1 56-58kg: 10-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-1
Sire: Zululand Dam: Majestic Milly J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-1-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: 26/04/24 (507 days)
Owner: S G Noble

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 17Feb25	 WAG	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 B Mc Dougall	 58	 $*3.1	 Lethal Lady	 1:24.46	 (23.08)	 7	 7	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance
7 of 11	 20Mar25	 ALR	 turf	 1400	  S 	 1	 [	 8]	 A O’Driscoll	 54	 $26	 Spicy Lu	 1:24.19	 (23.81)	 7	 8	 ........ 9.........................No excuse
3 of 11	 06Apr25	 GUD	 turf	 1400	 G 	 2	 [	11]	 J Penza	 55	 $14	 Dupli Kate	 1:23.90	 (--.--)	 11	 10	 ..... 4¼........................ Solid effort
6 of 9	 24Apr25	 ALR	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 A O’Driscoll	 53	 $4.8	 Jato	 1:22.81	 (23.79)	 9	 8	 ........ 5................... Every chance
11 of 12	07Sep25	 BAI	 turf	 1200	 G 	 OB56	 [	11]	 Ms S Noble	 56.5	 $51	 Soobooma	 1:11.68	 (--.--)	 12	 12	 ..... 9¾....................... Not sighted
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16e KANIVA Trainer: R G Symons Barrier: 18 Total: 46-5-5-4 Prize Money: A$179,505
Jockey: M Heagney WT: 56.5 Good: 19-2-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

8yo b aus m Fav: 5-2-1-1 56-58kg: 20-2-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Kuroshio Dam: Lascelles J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 46-5-5-4 Soft/Heavy: 27-3-3-3 Last Win: 13/06/24 (459 days)
Owner: Mrs J M Symons, J A J Hicks, Ms C Hicks, L W Hawker, D R Symons, H Donegan, J D Heavyside, J W C Murray, L Marchesi, D L Jones, B D Eaton, H Graham, J A Cordy, J H D 
Rowlands, W Noble, M J Mizzi, R P Cocks, D W Anderson & D B Scott

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 12	13Jul25	 BED	 turf	 1000	  H 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 R Hammond	 54.5	 $21	 Da Nang Star	 0:59.12	 (23.57)	 5	 4	 ..... 6¼....................... Not sighted
6 of 12	 19Jul25	 MRA	 turf	 1200	 G 	 OB58	 [	 5]	 Jack Hill	 57.5	 $9.5	 Boltonova	 1:11.21	 (23.87)	 3	 3	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance
3 of 12	 02Aug25	 HAM	 turf	 1100	  H 	 OB58	 [	 2]	 Jack Hill	 57	 $14	 Hughie	 1:07.64	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 6¾........................ Solid effort
7 of 11	 16Aug25	 WAK	 turf	 1205	  S 	 OB58	 [	 7]	 Jack Hill	 57	 $18	 Croatian Art	 1:11.26	 (23.59)	 9	 10	 ..... 7¾.........................No excuse
9 of 11	 30Aug25	 WAK	 turf	 1205	 G 	 OB58	 [	10]	 T Nugent	 56	 $15	 Rhodesian Red	 1:11.71	 (23.77)	 4	 6	 ..... 5¼............................No show

17e SINEPIA Trainer: C V Hardy Barrier: 6 Total: 14-1-2-0 Prize Money: A$45,850
Jockey: Carly Frater WT: 56 Good: 7-1-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 3-1-1-0 56-58kg: 5-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: National Defense Dam: Koritsi Mou J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 13-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-0 Last Win: 25/02/24 (568 days)
Owner: Mrs G C Hardy, C V Hardy, R J Thackeray, Mrs J Thackeray, E Godber & Mrs P Godber

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 12	14Jul24	 NAD	 turf	 1400	  H 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 M Bourke	 58.5	 $31	 Sweet Paree	 1:24.97	 (25.74)	 4	 9	 ....11¼....................... Not sighted
9 of 9	 26Jul24	 ACT	 awt	 1280	 G 	 2	 [	 7]	 J Innes Jnr	 55	 $26	 Chop The Ice	 1:15.13	 (23.75)	 3	 4	 ....20¾............................No show
5 of 10	 07Dec24	 ALR	 turf	 1000	  H 	 1	 [	 1]	 Carly Frater	 55	 $26	 Tomanado	 1:00.09	 (23.45)	 6	 7	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort
8 of 9	 24Apr25	 ALR	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 9]	 Carly Frater	 55	 $51	 Jato	 1:22.81	 (23.79)	 4	 3	 ....14¼...................... Well beaten
7 of 10	 07Sep25	 GUD	 turf	 1400	  S 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 Ms J Brookes	 53	 $51	 Trouve	 1:25.05	 (23.99)	 4	 5	 ........ 4.........................No excuse

18e OUR FRANKIE Trainer: S Meyervale Barrier: 1 Total: 33-3-2-3 Prize Money: A$91,050
Jockey: B Vale WT: 55.5 Good: 21-1-1-3 Track: 3-0-0-1

7yo b aus m Fav: 2-0-0-0 54-56kg: 12-1-0-1 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-0
Sire: Mahisara Dam: Our Jen J+H: 4-0-0-1 Turf: 33-3-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 11-2-1-0 Last Win: 19/10/24 (331 days)
Owner: Mrs S N MeyerVale

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 19May25	 COR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 B Vale	 56	 $51	 Tycoon Artie	 1:09.76	 (23.11)	 4	 5	 ..... 3¼........................ Solid effort
8 of 12	 25May25	 MRA	 turf	 1200	 G 	 OB58	 [	11]	 B Vale	 55	 $21	 Vilnius	 1:12.14	 (24.10)	 8	 8	 ........ 5...................... Well beaten
6 of 9	 24Jul25	 COR	 turf	 1200	  S 	 3	 [	 1]	 B Vale	 55	 $41	 Little Basheba	 1:11.82	 (24.28)	 3	 4	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance
5 of 10	 10Aug25	 WAG	turf	 1200	  S 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Ella Mc Guirk	 52	 $19	 Bessie La Belle	 1:11.06	 (23.55)	 2	 2	 ........ 5.......................... Fair effort
9 of 13	 23Aug25	 BEI	 turf	 1400	  F 	 BM50	 [	 2]	 B Vale	 58.5	 $7	 Rushford	 1:21.31	 (23.28)	 -	 -	 ..... 8½............................No show

19e MOGAO Trainer: K F Hanley Barrier: 3 Total: 11-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$12,206
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 7-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sooboog Dam: Caves J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-0 Last Win: 15/02/25 (212 days)
Owner: R B Carter, Ms L A Dixon, S J Smiles, K F Hanley, Mrs N Roberts & R Roberts

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 16Jun25	 ALR	 turf	 1175	  H 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 B Vale	 55	 $301	 Ace Of Lace	 1:11.51	 (24.29)	 6	 5	 ....10½............................No show
11 of 11	07Jul25	 WAG	turf	 1000	  H 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 B Vale	 55.5	 $151	 Antisocial	 0:59.57	 (23.54)	 6	 10	 ...... 16....................... Not sighted
8 of 8	 18Jul25	 ALR	 turf	 1000	  H 	 1	 [	 2]	 B Vale	 55	 $151	 Magic Leprechaun	 0:59.57	 (23.56)	 5	 6	 ...... 10...................... Well beaten
9 of 12	 04Aug25	 WRS	turf	 1065	  H 	 1	 [	11]	 B Vale	 55	 $201	 Pushalot	 1:01.94	 (23.29)	 2	 2	 ..... 6¼............................No show
8 of 10	 19Aug25	 ALR	 turf	 1000	  S 	 1	 [	 5]	 B Vale	 55	 $201	 Parthenope	 0:59.82	 (24.03)	 6	 8	 ....12¼...................... Well beaten

20e ESPECIAL COURAGE Trainer: Ms E Haworth Barrier: 13 Total: 38-2-4-0 Prize Money: A$67,412
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 10-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

9yo ch aus m Fav: 2-0-1-0 54-56kg: 15-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Redente Dam: Caseys Courage J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 38-2-4-0 Soft/Heavy: 28-2-4-0 Last Win: 20/06/22 (1183 days)
Owner: T N Kennett, Mrs S M Kennett, Mrs E L Haworth, R J Emerton & Ms K A Horne

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 18Jul25	 ALR	 turf	 1175	  S 	 BM66	 [	 7]	 B Button	 53	 $201	 Rubi Air	 1:12.58	 (23.74)	 5	 5	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
4 of 11	 25Jul25	 ECH	 turf	 1209	  H 	 BM52	 [	 7]	 B Button	 52	 $12	 Ellmaknifico	 1:16.73	 (26.27)	 8	 11	 ..... 4½.........................Handy run
8 of 9	 10Aug25	 ECH	 turf	 1200	  S 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 B Button	 52	 $81	 Murmullo	 1:13.66	 (24.23)	 4	 4	 ..... 5½...................... Well beaten
4 of 7	 28Aug25	 WAG	turf	 1200	  H 	 2	 [	 6]	 B Button	 53	 $26	 Swinging High	 1:13.20	 (24.18)	 5	 3	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run
10 of 10	02Sep25	 BEN	 turf	 1212	  S 	 BM56	 [	10]	 B Button	 52	 $21	 Isn’t That Ironic	 1:13.41	 (24.21)	 8	 10	 ..... 8¼.......................... Well back


